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written statement. List on 28.5.2004 fo
order,
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25484040 pPresent: Hon'ble Mre.D.CeVerma, Vice=

Chairmane .
Hon'ble Mr.K.V.Prahladan, Adninistrative

Member.
Heard learned counsel for the

parties.
This application involves common

question of law and facts and i t would
be heard to-gether. The leraned
counsel for both sides prays that this
case may be fixed before the next ’
available Division Bench. alongwith
connected matterg, List the case
as prayed for before the next availa=

-~ ble Division Benchs .
lGQ—»LL,@_ “ﬁ/

Member (A) . Vice=Chairman

1m

Hon'ble Justice Shri R.K.
Batta, Vice-Chairman

Hon'ble Shri K.V. Prahladan,
Administrative Member.

9.11.2004 Present:

Learned Sr. C.G.S.C. states

that Mr A.K. Chaudhuri, learned Addl.
C.G.S.C. who is handling this matter
is sick and as such the matter be

adjourned. Stand over to 7.1.2005.

G2, _

Vice-Chairman

Member
nkm
07.01.2005 List on 15.02.2005 for hearinge
l Member (A)
mb

15.02.2005 MHeald. Reserved. for orders.

Member (A) Memper (J)
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. ST PN sheets. The applicationjis dismi-
ssed. NO costs.
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Mr. A.K. Chaudhuri, (Not present)

ooo.oaoooano‘oeouocooa-oacoaao...,,..,..,o,ocoao.coooooaco.QADVO(‘I*T'E‘ OR ’T‘H‘L‘

THE HON'BLE MR. K- GUPTA, JUDICIAL MEMBER.

TH=

1.

RESPON&NT (3)«

HON' BLE MR. K-V PRAHLADAN , ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER .

whether Reporters of local papers mav be allowed to see the
judgment 2

To be referred to the Reporter or not I

whether their Lordships wish to S=€ the fair copy of the
Judgment

Wwhether the judgment is to pe circulatw=d to the othusr =enches ?

Judgment delivered by Hon'ble Member (A).
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL ::: GUWAHATI BENCH

~ Original Application No. 304/2003.

‘Date of Order : This the (#day of February, 2005.

THE HON’BLE MR. M.K. GUPTA, JUDICIAL MEMBER.
THE HON’BLE K.V.PRAHLADAN, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER

Sri Jagat Das
Son of Late Satram Das

Village Nabil

P.O.-Towbhanga -

District - Sanitpur . -~ - ...Applicant

- By Advocates Mr. M. Chanda, Mr. S. Nath.

- Versus—

1. The Union of India,
- Represented by the Secretary to the
Govemment of India, Ministry of Defence
- New Delhi ’

2. The Director General,
Canteen Store Department,
Ministry of Defence,
ADELPHI, 119 Maharshi Karve Road,
Bombay — 400 020.

3. The Regional Manager,
Canteen Store Department
Govt. of India, Ministry of Defence,
Satgaon, Narengi,
Guwahati.

4. The Manager,
Canteen Store Department,
Misamari Depot (Cont.), .
PIN - 784 506. : - ... Respondents.
Mr. A K. Chaudhuri, Addl. CG.S.C.  Not present.

ORDE R (ORAL)

M.K. Gupta, Member (J):

The objective of this O.A. is appointment of the appiicant to any group ‘D’

or equivalent pdst on the basis of the interview held at Misamari Depot of the
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2
Canteen Store Department on 23.06.1996. The applicant claims that he is entitled

to appointment on the basis of directives contained in O.A. No. 49 of 1996 vide its
judgment dated 15.09.1998 and CP. No. 42 of 1999 vide judgment dated
05.01.2001. The applicant also claims that ban on recruitment has been lifted and

thereby creating vacancies in group ‘D’ posts.

2. The applicant was appointed as a Daily rated Mazdoor at the Canteen
Stores Department, Misamari on 29.10.1985 working continuously till 1989
without break. The applicant was empanelled for the post of a Peon in 1986 but
not appointed. The applicant was selected for the post of Watchman but again not
appointed, the reason cited by the Respondents the DOP&T OM. No.
49014/18/84-Estt. (C) dated 01.05.1985. He was selected, but ultimately not
appointed to the post of Mali in 1990 and Cook in 1994. The applicant was
interviewed for the post of Group ‘D’ on 23.09.1996 on the basis of an interim
order passed by this Hon’ble Tribunal on 19.09.1996. The applicant claims that
th.ough he was qualified for selection he was rejected on account of over age. The
applicant claims that he is eligible for age relaxation for the number of yeafs he
served as daily rated Mazdoor, with the CSD Misamari Depot five years for being
a resident of Assam as well as five years for him being a schedulec\l caste. He
applicant filed O.A. No. 49/1996 seeking appointment to any Group ‘D’ po'st. by
granting age relaxation. This Tribunal in its order dated 15.09.1998 directed the
Respondents to take into consideration the plea of the applicant for age relaxation
with reference to the interview of 23.06.1996. The Respondents in view of the
judgment in O.A.No.49/1996 wrote to the applicant vide letter dated 16.12.1998
(Annexure-6) that he was overage on the date of the interview even if he was
given an age relaxation of six years. The applicant filed C.P.No.42/1999
(O.A.49/1996). This C.P was dismissed. '

3. The respondents claim that though the applicant was empanelled for the
post of peon in June 1986 but could not be selected as he was at SI.No.7. Only two
candidates were selected from this panel. He was again empanelled in 1988 at
S1.No.3. However, the Government of India order of 7.5.1995 (Annéxure Ito the
written statement), which restricted recruitment of Group ‘D’ to those whose name
was forwarded by Employment Exchange and recruited before 7.5.1985. Hisname
was empanelled for the post of Mali on 10.9.1990 but there was no vacancy and
the panel lapsed on 15.10.1992. His name did not appear in the panel for the post
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of Cook on 23.5.1991. In reply to a legal notice on 26.6.1995 the respondents in
their reply dated 28.9.1995 stated that the applicant was empanelled in January
1986 and September 1990 but could not be selected as there was no vacancy and
the panel lapsed. The respondents also claimed that employment was given to
candidates empanelled subject to availability of vacancy during life .of the panel.
The applicant appeared for interview on 20.9.1996 but Waé not considered as he -

was over aged (32 years).

4.  Heard the leamed counsel for the applicant and leamed counsel for the
respondents. The crux of the matter is the eligibility of the applicant to the post of
Group ‘D’ in interview held on 23.6.1996. The applicant’s claim of age relaxation
on being a native of Assam was to remain in force for only five years from the
date of issue of the OM. of 15.10.1987. The applicant could not have benefited
from this since his interview was on 23.6.1996. The applicant’s claim of five years -
age relaxation for being a scheduled caste also does not benefit him. Relaxation of
age for the period served under the respondents, 3 years 4 months, also does not
help him. The applicant has also not quoted any Government of India’s order or
decision Whefe age benefit given to different categories, in this case age benefits
of being a scheduled caste, a native of Assam or the period served under the
respondents can be combined for the purpose of age relaxation for employment
under Govt. of India. The applicant therefore has no claim whatsoever to an
appointment under the Respondents. The O.A is thus liablé to be dismissed and is

therefore dismissed. -

| (O RAmaze “;&d ,,,;77?)

(K.VPRAHLADAN) (MX.GUPTA)
ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER JUDICIAL MEMBER
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

- GUWAHATI BENCH: GUWAHATI

0. A. NO. 30[/ /2003

Sri Jagat Das. ... Applicant
-Versus-
Union of India & Others ... Respondents

/ |

Lists of dates and svnopsis of the case

D?te Synopsis of particulars in the application
29.10.1985- The applicant was appointed as_daily rated Mazdoor in the Canteen Store

——

Department, Misamari.

0‘;%.05.1987- Manager, Canteen Store Department, Misamari Depot issued a certificate
| to the applicant. (Annexure-1)

30.11.1987- The applicant being aggrieved for non consideration of his appointment to
' the post of Peon submitted a representation to the General Manager, CSD, |

Bombay. ‘ (Annexure-2)

07.06.1988- The applicant is entitled (o be appointed in any Group D post in terms of
the scheme issued by the Govt. of India.

“,:28.07. 1988- The  applicant  appeared  interview  for  the  post of
‘ Mazdoor/Driver/Watchman/Peon/Mali/Cleaner in terms of the call letter
dated 28.07.1988 and declared selected.

.30.07.1990- The applicant appeared for interview for the post of
| Mazdoor/Peon/ Watchman/Safaiwala/Mali/Driver/Cleaner.

- 10.09.1990-  The applicant was declared selected and empanelled for the Group-D post.

[ a
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2%.06.1995- The name of the applicant was cancelled based on the Govt. Order dated
L

|

07.05.1985, which was communicated in terms of Lawyer’s Notice dated

26.06.1995. (Annexure-3)

|
a

b
i 28.09.1995- The respondent authority replied the Lawyer’s Notice stating there that the
{

o order dated 07.05.1985 restricted the appointment of casual workers
| recruited after issuance of the circular dated 07.05.1985. (Annemré-4) '

e o

N

1 19:.09.1996- the applicant approached this }iqn’b_le__l‘ﬁbunal through O.A.N0.49/1996,

1 1 : for non consiheration of his appointment in any Group D post. This |
o Tribunal directed the respom give_opportunity fo the applicant fo

appear in the interview on 23.09. 1996.

it M Sl B

3()!.06.1996- The respondents have admitted in the Misc. Petition No. 135/97 in
| 0.A.No0.49/96 that the applicant was interviewed by the Interview Board

but he was not selected being over aged. (Annexure-8)

- -

21.02.1998- The respondents recruited for the Group-D posts, which fact they
suppressed before the Hon'ble CAT. (Annexure-10)

; ()5} 11.1998- Respondents again recruited in Group- D post denying the applicant,
| which fact they suppressed before the Hon’ble CAT. (Annexure-10)
{M 10.1998- Respondents proceeded a series of recruitment but the fact was suppressed

1 . . . .
: 22‘{ 10.1999- before the Hon’ble CAT, Guwahati Bench during disposal of C.P.42/99.

1
i

15:.09. 1998-  This ITon’ble Tribunal decided the O.A in favour of the present applicant.
! - | (Amnexure-5)

| 16?. 12.1998- The respondents vide their lefter  beanng No.3/Pers/A-
i 1/1107(Misamari)/6094 informed the applicant that due to over age his
1

1; case could not be considered for appointment in the C.S.D. This decision
i;‘ fr—— * —

of the responde.ntsu is contrary to the judgment and order of thteIo____E_b_lg

- B
e e o T e

N
‘s j Tribunal. - (Anncxurc-6)

|
|
i

S TRITIOINL ST LT e




' 23.06.2001-

05.10.2001-

o/

The ;illegcd contemnor No.4 in his reply in the contempt proceeding
admitted that the applicant is entitled for further age relaxation of 3 years
4 months service, which he rendered in the department as casual worker.
v (Annexure-7)
This Hon’ble Tribunal was pleased to dismiss the C.P.No. 42/99 with a
strong observation in favour of the rightful claim of the applicant.
(Annexure-11)
Hence this O.A. before the Hon’ble Tribunal.

PRAYER
Under the facts and circumstances stated in the application the applicant

prays for the following reliefs:-

8.1  That the ITon’ble Tribunal be pleased to declare that the applicant is entitled to be

recruiled on existing regular Group D post on priorily basis as per Scheme issued

by the Government of India dated 07.06.1988.

'8.2  That the respondents also be directed to consider appointment of the applicant in

any existing group D post including the post of Mazdoor, Peon, Safaiwala, Mali,

Cleaner etc. on priority basis considering the past service of the applicant.

'8.3  That the respondents be directed to appoint the applicant in the existing post of

Group ‘D’ by granting age relaxation, in pursuance of the selection held on
‘ 23.9.96.
8.4  Costs of the application.

8.5  Any other relief(s) to which the applicant is entitled to as the Hon’ble Tribunal

may deem fit and proper.

9. . Interim order praved for.

During pendency of this application, the applicant prays for the following relief: -

9.1: That the respondents be directed to consider the appointment of the applicant in

any existing group ‘D’ vacancy particularly to the post of watchman.

HofosoloRogok



IN THE CENTRAIL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNATI,

GUWAHATI BENCH

(An Application under Section 19 of the Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985)

- Title of the case

0. A. No B 0 (/ 2003

e

Pre. applied”

AT, 12. 03 |

gr\"ﬁ—ve b*df
Wdt’"‘-f ;(b@(ﬂx

J!

Sri Jagat Das : Applicant
- Versus —
Union of India & Others: Respondents.
INDEX
SL. No. | Annexure Particulars Page
No.
01. ——-- Application 1-26
02. —-nn Verification 27
03. 1 Copy of the certificate dated 5.5.87 —2¢ -
04. 2 Copy of representation dated 30.11.1987 09 ~
05. 3 Copy of the Lawyer’s notice dated 26.6.96 3634
06. 4 Copy of reply dated 28.9.1995 32~
07. 5 Copy of judgment and order dated 15.09.98 33-3(
08. 6 Copy of letter dated 16.12.98 27~
09. 7 Copy of reply dated 25.6.2001 D&-11
10. 8 Copy of MLP. No. 135/97 dated 30.6.96 fQo-44
11 9 Copy of the Icticr dated 16.12.1998 4.
12. lO(sm‘w Copy of the letter dated 21.2.1998, 5.11.1998, | 44>
4.10.998, 22.10.1999 and 29.12.1998
13. 11 Copy of the order of the C.P. No. 42/99 RS
Filed by
Date 24,12 03 Advocate
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! IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
fl GUWAHATI BENCH: GUWAHATI
(@m‘ﬁpplicatiom under Section 19 of the Administrative
‘ Tribunals Act, 1985%)
Yoy
. @&. No. 2 I /2003
BETWEEN
Sri Jagat Das
Son of Late Satram Das
Qillagﬁ Nabil
Qaak Towbhanga
Diﬁtrictwﬁaﬁitpur
: .fpplicant
-AND-
k. The Union of Imdia;
j ﬂ@mreaaﬁt@d by the Secretary to the
? Government of Indila, Ministry of Defence,
Naw Delhi.
éﬂ ‘The Director General,

Canteen Store Department,
Ministry of Defence
AODELPHT, 119 Maharshi Karve Road

Sombay-400 Q2¢

e

N The Regional Manager,

Cantsen Stors D@partm@ﬁt?

Govt. of India, Ministry of Defenrce,
P P Sl ey PN

Satgaon, Narengl

| Suwahati.

4. The Manager,

Cantesn Store Deparitment,
Misamari Depot (Cont.),
PIN 784 508
---Respondents.
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'j ' DETAILS OF THE APPILICATION

|
.F, Particulars of order(s) against which this application

| is made.

" This application is made for sppointment/absorption of

.

{

P the applicant on regular basis against the existing

1 vacancies of Watchman or any other Group D post, in

| terms bf‘ the Selection held on 23.9.199¢ and in the
light of the directives of the Judgmant and ardsr dated

? 15.9.1998 passed in 0.4, No. 49/9¢6 and also in view gf

} the order passed by the Hon'ble Tribunal inm C.P. No.

| -

) 42/99( 0.4, Na. 49/96) vide its order dated 05.10.2001,

i and  also in  view of Cthe  fact that ban on  the

- recrultment has been lifted and the Group D posts are

now avallable under the responderts .,

. Jurisdiction of the Tribunal.

The applicant declares that the subisct matter of this
Capplication is within the Jurisdiction of this Hon’ble

I Tribunal.

3. Limitation.

" That vour applicant sarlier approached this Hor’ble

I Tribunal through 0.48. No. 49/9¢ which was disposesd of
| .

! on 15.9.98 with a direction to appoint the applicant
f pursuant to the  selection held on 23;9.96 at Misamari
f Depot by Qréﬁtiﬁg age relaxation. However, the said
;

g

I

-

‘I

i

!

1

! R
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arder of the Hon'ble Tribunal vassed in the aforesaid
O.A. was not complied with by the respondent Urion of

India on the alleged ground that there Was no specific

Corder passed by the Hon'ble Tribunal in 0.4. 49/9¢ for

counting/considering his age relaxation for the period
of engagement of tha applicant on daily rated bhasis

wes. T, 26.10.1985 to 28.2.,1989 1.&, 3 years 4 months

-

and also or the alleged ground that Cbhers was  a

complete ban of filling up of posts and also there was
- 1

an order for imposition of 10% cut in the existing

Cvacancleas

The applicant preferred a contempt petition for
non compliarce of the said order which was registered

C.P. No. 42/99, the said C.p. was finally disposed

s

ES]
of on 05.10.2001 by this Hon'ble Tribunal. Howsver, in
view of the observations made in  the order dated
G5.10.2001 wherein it was held by the Hon’ble Tribunal
that the &pmlicéﬁt i1s entitled to the berefit of age
relaxation. Moreover, in- the meantime thae ban oh
recruitment has also bean lifted. Hence this presant

e e s -ttt

application for a specific direction

rasnondents

e it

for appointment pursuant toe the =selection procesding

-

N

lheld on 3.9.96 held at Misamari Depot or any other

exicting suitable post In the Group D cadre avallabls

under the respondents, However, the instant Original

et

Aeplication is well within the period of limitation as

ver Administrative Tribunals fGot, 1985,

EFacts of the Case.

S Jogpad- oy ~

/



That the applicant is a citiz

f India and as such he

im0

ly
1

ls  entitled to all the rights, protections and

privileges asg quaranteed under the Constitution of

India. The applicant is a bona fide local unsmployed

Cwouth. He read up to Class IX. The name of the

applicant was  sponsored by  the local Emplaym@nt
Exchange in the vear 1985 against a vacant regular post
of Mazdoor in the Canteen Store Department, Misamari,
Sovernment of India, Ministry of Defence, the Applicant
accordingly appesared bafore the constituted selection
board for the post of Mazdoor amdiduly salected and

acoordingly he was appointed as dally rated Mazdoor

. e e e ¢ aem

with gffect from 29.10.85 arvd thereatter e

continuously worked up to 1989 without any bresk at the

rate of Rs., 12/~, 15/-, 21/~, 31/~ and 32/~ per day on

A
JESSEEE

“No work No pay basis’ with one or two days artificial

That the applicant served the Cantesn Storg Department

.

Lies concerned

—

to the best satisfaction of the authori
which would be evident from the certificate dated
%.5.87 issusd by the Manager, Cantesn Store Dapartment
Misamari Depot. The applicant while serving as Mazdoor

in the Misamari Depot he appeared in an interview for

the post of Peon in the vyear 1986, after the saild

1,

interviaw, a pansgl wWas prﬁpdr@dln the Canted

3]

3

2y Store

{

Department, Misamari and the name of the applicant also
declared selected and shown in the approved panel for

appointment to the post of Peon. Butbt the raspondents

212 Julow- 9oy -
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did ot issye any appointment letter in respesct of Lhe

applicant.  The applicant being aggrieved for nonp-

Bppointment to thies post of Feon submitted &

representation dated 30.11. 1987 addressad ﬁo the

Sensral Manager Cantesn Store Depot, Bombay but the

game did not vield ary result .

A copy of the certificate  dated 5.5.1987 and

representation dated 30.11.1987 are annexed as

% 22

Annexure- 1 & 2 respectively .
That  vour applicant also sponsored by the Jloral
Emplovment ExChangs fop interview for the post of

MazdowrﬁDriv&rfWatchmam/P&om/Mali/Cl@&m@r,Tha applicant
appeared 1n the interview in terms of Call Letter dated
28.7.1988  under Reference MMD/Estt/s4/ 1483, The
applicant also declared selected in the said interview
&nd'@mmaﬁgll@d in the panel for the post of Watchman
which was drawn on 22/23 November, 1988 but the name of
the applicant is now stated to be cancelled basad on
the Govi. order bearing No. OM/40014/ 18184/ Estte dated
7.5.85 which was conmunicated in  response to his
Lawyer’s Notice dated 26.6.9%5. It is further stated 1in
thelir reply dated 28.9.95 through the letter under
reference Mo, 'SXPRSJlefllO? (Misamari)y/493: It i

L

howsver stated in the said letter dated 28.9.95 that

‘the order dated 7.5.8% as stated above restricted the

appointment of Casual workers recruited after issuancs
of the  Cilrcular dated 7.5.85  and therefore thea

applicant could not be recruited though he was duly

el Vogpm—Ip> -
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selected for the post of Watchman while he was serving

i -the Cantesn Store Depot.

That vour applicant sponsored by the local Employmeant
Exchangs for interview for - the post of Mazdoor/
QQOﬁ/Natchmaﬂ/Safaiwal&/Mali/Orivar/Claanar arnd T hie
applicant accordingly appeared in the interview on
EO.7.90  and he was declared selected and  also
enpanglled for the Group D post which was pr&par&d'at
Misamari Depot on 10.9.1990. But surprisingly 1t is
stated in the reply to the Legal Notice dated 28.9.95

1

that he could not be appolnted due to non-availability

af vacancy of Mali and tﬁﬁ validity of the panel is
expired on 15.8.92. It would also be evident from the
letter dated 28.9.%9% that the applicant céuld naot  be
appointed in the recent recruitment in C.5.D., Misamaril
during May 1994 and the serial No.l of the local panel
drawrn up for recruitment for the post of cook. There
also the present applicant was  deprived from  the
appointment of Cook whereas the applicant is entitled
to on priority basis Tor consideration of appointment
to the post of Cook. Therefore the action of the

respondents is highly arbitrary, illegal and unfair.

That the applicant being highly aggrieved Tor non-
appointment to any Group D post submitted a Lawyer’s

Notice on 26.6.9% for seesking emplovment under  the

&

respondents  on  priority basis considering his past
service. The applicant have stated in detsil regarding

hi

[P

ssrvice rendered in the Canteen Store Depot  at

Sas \T&W\FDM -



Misamari in the Lawver’s Notice dated 26.6.95, The

respondsnts on receipt of the Motice dated 26.5.95

replied the same vide their letter under Refarence No.

Z/PRS/O~1/1107 (Misamari/ 4930 dated 28.9.95 by  the

meneral Manager, Cantesn Store Depot, Government of

India, Ministry of Defence, Bombay wherein it is

admitted that the praesent  applicant was initially

appointed in  the Misamari Depot with affent

from

25.10.85 as Casual Wworker and  also stated that. on

number of occasions the applicant

Was empanelled for
appointment against Group U posts. But

»

the non-availability of pust or due to expiry of

validity of the panel and 1t is also admitted that evean

during the vear 1988 some recrultment was made but the

applicant could rot be appmimted; Therefore, the action
of the respondents is highly ill@gal,',arbitrary for
norn-appointing the applicant to any Groupn D vacancy_bm
priority basis. Be 1t stated that thé applicant is

entitled to be appointed in  any Group D7 post

i#1]

considering his past -service in  the Canteen Store

Depot, in terms of the Scheme issued by the Government

of India dated T 61988,
A copy of  the Lawver’'s Notice dated 26.6.9% and

reply dated 28.9.95 are annexed as Annexure 3 and

4 respectively.

That the asoplicant begs to state that during pendeancy
of the sarlier case the applicant came to learn  from a

relisble source that

1

ix posts of Chowkidar/Watchman
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were  lying wvacant under the respondents and the
respondents were taking necessary steps to fill up
other Group 0 vacancies in the Canteen Store Depot at

Misamari along with some other Group D vacancies.

4.7 That it is stated being highly aggrieved for non
consideration of his appointment on regular basis in

any of the suitable existing vacancies the applicant

approached this Hon’ble Tribunal Lhrough 0.A. No.
ce e 0 I
49/9¢. It is relevant to mention here that during the’

—

! vendency  of  the said Original application the
‘: respondaents cmﬁductéd an interview for fTilling up of
j‘ Few vacant posts of group ‘D:; including the posts of
Chowkidar, on 23.9.96, 'ﬁﬁi;@ﬁilﬂﬁﬂﬂi~§léi_fﬂiﬁW@d to

T ——

appear in  the said interview in  terms  of Hon ble

»

Tribunal’s order dated 19.9.96, passad i Mise.

<

Petition. The applicant therefore came to know from s

—

reliable source thét although he was qualified iﬁ.th@
selection but due to overage, his case for appointmant
cannot  be éomgid@r@d, This decision of the respondents
i .ia highly arbitrary, illegal and unfair.

#.8  That vour applicant begs to state that the applicant is

entitled to age relaxation to the extent he has served

} i
‘ TR
|

in the Canteen Store department as casual worker in

-~

e e

" addition to 3 vears relaxation and over and. above, the

oG —

of Assam accord. The

e e et st vt - v ey mmrese 1,

relevant portion of the extract aof  age relaxation
provision laid down by the sovernment of India are

!

i

|

| ‘ , :

l quoted  below  from  Swamy’s Completes  *Manual wly

Re ) O Fiv- 0D -



Fatablishment and Administration 1994 edition Chaptef
14, Wagé 114,
“"AGE RELAXATION FOR APPOINTMENTS.
1. Caf@gori&a of p&?soma ard axtent of
concessions - certain age concessions have 1In the
past bsen sanctioned to fe zspecified categories of
persons for the purpose of aopointment under the
covernmaent of India. These concessions are still
in force until further order. Details of the
categorias of DErSOns and aqe Concassions

admiszible to them, as given bslow are hereby

published for general information.

Category of | Categories Extent of Age
merson to who lof posts Lo CONCEIRLon

Atat which the
' concession is | Age
admissible concession

is
; admissible

1) A

ii)ﬁ@trﬁndhad For “posts | Period of pravious
Central Govt. |filled BE YOS undar e
Faploveas gtherwise Sovernment of India
than plus three yvears.
Lhrough
UPSE, o
the basis
of
competitive
tests, 1.6.
filled
through
Employment

Exochangs.

A v NS
>‘\ A e >i PANAY

S JoGos Dap~
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Lx)0 Casual For Group | Period spent
P labours for
absorption on |only broken
regular

establishment

-

in Groun D77

relaxation . for
appointment in reqular
egstablishment, provided
that ong stretch of

such  ssrvice is  for

more than six months .

a8
D nosts | casual labourer,
period of
SErVios rendered as
casual  labouresr may
also be taken into
1 account for the

purpose  of age

In addition to above, the applicant is also

entitled to grant of temporary status in terms of 1988

office memorandum and also entitled to be treated as

temporary Central Govt. Emploveess,

That it is stated that the respondents Union of India

vehemently contested the case of the  applicant,

%

however, the Hon'ble Tribunal - on perusal of the records

of the case finally decided in favour of the present

applicant on 15.9.1998. Thereafter the respondents vide

their letter bearing No. @/Wip;3ﬁ i;J¢O7LMJﬂamari)/6094

U e e g o o | e e
. __w—-——w~——.—..~..—--—v’~"—""“—"”’—““"‘ e

dated 1©&14 98 informed the applicant Lhdt Mis raLe of

birth as p@r record is 6=2 19u4 Qn‘th@,da of interview

l.e. 23.6.1996 held at Misamari Depot his age was 32

vears 6 months 17 days age relaxation for 5C/8T is only

up to 5 vears therefore it alleged that the applicant

is over aged as because at the relevant date of

Gleo j@(&—m[/ Yoy -

RS

oo,
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interview he was more thanp 32 vears and thus over aged
for Govt. service. It isx stated that even 1f & vears

relaxation is granted being the resident of Assam even
then the applicant is over aged Tor Govt. service as on

23.6.96 and therefore the respondents  regretted to

-

Coﬁaider the case of the applicant for &ppointm@nt in
the C.85.D. This decision of the respondents is cantrary
to the Jjudgment and order of the Hon’ble'TFibunal; It
i catasgorically submitted that the applicant balonged
to 5C community and the $agd position was admitted by

the respondents themselves in the earlier procesding

as  such  the applicant is entitled to 5 YEAPS a0
relaxation as per privilege granted for the Scféf
candidate. Moreover, in addition to aforesaid 5 vears
relaxation the &pplic&mﬁ is further entitled to at
lest 3 vears 4 months service which he had rendered in
Lhe 'demartm@ﬁt as  casual worker as per thelr own
admission indicated in the respondents letter dated
28.9.95 and also in their reply submitted in  the
contempt oroca@dimg by the then éll@g@d contemror No. 4.
on 25.6.2001. it ;ﬁ submitted that the jrespondents are

duty bound to grant relaxation to thel extent of his

service rendered as daily rated worker/casual workar

and if such relaxation is granted as cer order of the
|
Hon'ble Tribunal passed in 0.6, M?u 49/45¢ the

applicant would  be well within the | age limit as

prescribed by the Govt. of India for r@fruitm@mt atter

raelaxatiorn. Be it stated that the present applicant



!
u
o b

v preferred C.P. which was registersed as C.FP. NO. 42799

(0.6, 49/96).

. 4 cCopy of the Judgment: and order  dated
15.9.1998, letter dated 16.12.98, reply submithed

by the alleged contemnor No.4 on 25.6.2001 are

annexsd as Annexure- 5,6 and 7 respaectively.

4,10 Thaﬁ it is stated that the respondents have sdmitted in

the Misc. Petition No. lﬁd/97 which was  Tiled in
% earlier proceeding in 0.A4. No. 49/96 that he was
interviewsd by the Iﬁtgrvi@w Board but he was not
selected being over aged. Therefore it is gulte clear
that the applicant was not recommended by the Selection
Board for appointment only on the alleged ground of
over agsd. It also appears that the respondents denied
the benefit of the age relaxation only alleged ground

i that he was not a casual worker but it is categorically

admitted by tLhe reaspondents themnselves that thes

applicant performed his work as daily rétad Worker
during the period of 1985-1989 which establiched bevond
all doubt that the applicant is a casual worker as per
definition laid down in the service Jjurisprudence,
therefore respondernts are not entitled to -deny the
benefit of age relaxation as praved by the applicant.
Moreover, as éﬁr Govi., Memorandum dated. 7.6.1988

e nrasant applicant 1 also antitled Lo oY

3

considered for regular appointment. 4s such, the case

] of the present applicant is squarely covered vide
; Memorandum dated 7.6.1988 issued by the Government of

1 I Do~
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Trdia. It is Ffurther categorically submitted that the
pr@ﬁent applicant had rendered more than 240 days work
in each calendar year during the period of 1985-89. As -
such, he ié entitled to be considered for appointment
in any suiltable Group D post  1In pursuant to the
iﬁtérview held on 23.9.96 at Misamaril Depotb.

& copy of the M.P., Mo. 135/97 submitted by the

respondents  in 0.&. No. 49/986 on 30.6.96 as

annexure-8.

o

h

o

t t is stated that the Hon'ble Tribunal in its

Judgment and order dated 15KQKQS passed in 0.A. Néu
/

49/946 specifically directed the respondents to grant

age relaxation to the applicant and consider his

ampdintm@mt i pursuarnt  to  the selection held on

23.9.1996. After recelpt of the copy of fhe Judgment, ,

the respondents rejected the praver of the applicant

vide letter dated 16.12.98 as well as vide letter

bearing No. 3/Pers/6~1/1107 (Misamari) highly
for deliberate non compliance of the Hon’ble Tribunal’s
order dated 15.9.98 the applicant oreferred a contempt

;

petition before the Hon'ble Tribunal i.e. C.P. 42/99,
However, ultimately the Hon'ble Tribunal was pleased to
diamiss  the C.R. on 05.10.2001, although & strong
ohservation was made in favour of the rightful claim of
the applicant but the same could not be decided in the

contempt procesding. Hence this present application,

wraying for an appropriate direction upnon the

\ <7
SQRJ\ \J%Q%dyk’(bmotf
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respondents to consider the  appointment of the
applicant pursuant to the selection held on 23.9.9¢ in
any suitable existing vacancies with immediate affaect,

)

A copy of the letter-dated 16.12.1998 1ix arrexead

8% Annexure-9

4.12 That it is stated that the respondent Union of India

took the plea of ban Orn recruitment in the sgarlier
proceeding but surprisingly at fhe relevant poimt of
time the resmond@éts themselves processed # series of
recrultment in  the Group D cadre but misled the

Horn’ble Tribunal by suppressing the material fact which

03

ki

would be evident from the document dated 21.2.9
5.11.98, 4.10.98, 22.10.98m 2@,1é.98. Therefore, it-is
gquite clear that the responderts submitted wrong
statement of facts before the Hon'ble Tribunal which
could moﬁ be dealt in & Contempt Prﬁc@gdimg; as - such,
the Hon’ble Tribunal was “pleased to dismiss the C.p,
42799,
Copy  of the 1étt@r dated 21.2.98, 5.11.98,
4.10.98, 22.10.99° and 29.12.98 are annexed as
Annexure- 10 series and a copy of.th@ order of
the C,p? is also arnnaxe a8 Annexure-11

respectivaely.

4,15-That it is sated that the applicant could not approach
the Hon'ble Tribunal immediately after disposal of the
‘ Contempt Petition due to poor  financial condition.

nois being very costly affairs, but

[

Moreover, litigatio

| Srst GO~ W) <
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on consideration of the fact that le has NoOW - baecoma
over aged for any other Govt. job compelled to approach
this Hor’ble Tribunal through the instant procesding
pUrsuant to the order rassed in the contemoet procesding
and  oraving for an appropriate order/direction to
appoint the applicant in any existing suitable Group D
post aftter granting age relaxation bursuant to the
ﬁalﬁcfioﬁ held on 23.9.96 at Misamari Depot, otherwise
it will causae irreparable. loss and  injury to the
applicant.

That it is stated that it is a well sgttled law that

S the retrenched emplovee should be given priority in the

matter of future emplovment which would be avident from
the Judament and order dated lé.2‘90 in O0.A. No.
2306/89 (8ri Rajkamal & Ors. Vs, Union of India & Orsg)
passed by the Principal Bench, MNew Delhi whersin it is
chserved in paragraph 21 of the Judgment and Order that
the surplus casual workers should be absorbed on
priority basis in the existing or future vacancies. Thies
relevant portion of the Judgment  and order dated
16.2.90 reported in S8JJ. 1990 (2) CAT Page 168 is
reproduced below :

Y2l.We are, therefore, of the opinion that in

order to solve the problem of éasual labours

-

engaged 1in the Central Government offices in a
fair and just mannar, the oroper course Tor the
Hovernment would be to. prapare a schemg, somewhat

like the one in operation for redeployment  of

surplug staff, wvide Department of Perzonnel and

Syl J oforl- Dw) -
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AR s OLM. No. 3/27/65%-08-T1 dated 25.2.194886 and

amplilfied v Dapartment of Personnsl and

o

Training’ s O.M. No., 1/8/81-C8-11 dated 30.4.1987,
and  the Department of Personnel and Training’s
O.M. No . 1/14/88-C8~1171 datéd 31.2.1989 and
1/168/88-C.$.111 dated 1.4.1989, for all casual
labourers engaged prior to 6.1988, but who had rot
peen regularized by the authority concernsd for
want of regular vacancies or whose service has
been dispensed with for want of regular vacancies.
Since the Department of P@Pﬁ@ﬁﬁ@l.aﬁd Training is
monitoring the implementation of th&'imgtructiana
issusd vide O.M. dated 7.6.1988, the Union of
India through that D@Qaftmemt$ should undertake to
prepare a sultable scheme 'F’m‘~ absorbing  such
casual labourers in various ministries/departments
and subordinate and attached offices other Ehaﬂ
Lhe Ministry of Railways arl Miﬁigtry of
Communications. Their absorption should be on the

basis of the total number of days worked by the

—

DErsons  Concearra . hose who have worked for 240

d . - & P O O oo b pon e oo serrs g o B o % TN I A P o
days/206 davs (in the case of six davs/five davs
VS, A

ek

sctively), in each of the two vears prior

~d

to 7.6.1988 will have priority over the other in
regard to absorption. Thay would also e entitled
to their absorption in the existing or future
vacarcies. Those who have worked  for  lesser

periods, should also be considerad for absorption,

but they will be entitled to Wwages for the psriod

Sl Vot~ yy
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they actually worked ans Casuai Labourers., No fresh
angagement of casual labourers, M Tresh
engagement  of casual labourers against regular
vacancies shall normally  be restored t@l bafore
absorbing the surplus casual labouters. The fact
that some of them ﬁay not have been sponsorad by
the Employment Exchangs, should not stand in the
wWay of their absorption. Similarly they should ot
be considered ineligibility for absorption i% at
the time of their initial engagement, they wers
within the prescribed ags limit.

The épmliaamt also begs to refer the Judgment and
érder dated 8.2.199]1 paszsd by the Principal Bench,
New Delhi reported 1in 1991 (17} ATC Page &71. The
relevant portion is guoted below

12, The supreme Court has directed the Government

to prepare Scheme for regularizing casual Workesrs

in  the Railways, the posts  and Telegraohs

Department, the Income Tax Department , the Delhi

Municipal Corporation, Netiru Yuwak Kendra,

CLRPLUW.D., and PLoW.D. daily-wage smployees in

Karnataka (vide Inder pal Yadav Vs. Union of India

relating to  the Raillways, daily~rated caﬁu&lc

labour emploved under P& T Ve, Uﬁiom of India
relating to P & T Department: U.p, Income Taex

Department Vs. Union of India vs. p.L2 Singh,

Dhirendra Chamoli vs. State of U.p. relating to

Nehiru Yuvak Kendras, Surinder Singh, Vs. Engirnesr-

in-Chief, C.PW.D., and Dharward District P.W.D.

s Jopot-Do0-

S
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s Emplovees Vs, State of

Karnataka. Referring to the leading decisions on

the subject, the Supreme Court made the following

pertinent observations in the Karnakatas CAHSEH,

mentionsed above.

ke

have referred to several precedents all

rendered within the current decads - to emphasize

upon

i

the Teature that equal pay for equal work and

providing security of service by regularizing

casual employment within a reasonable period, have

beean

uranimously  accepted by this court as  a

constitutional goal to our policy. Article 1472 of

the Constitution provides how the directionz of

this court are to be treated and we do not think

there is any need to remind the instrumentalities

of the State - be it of the Centre or the State,

i

the Public Sector -~ that the Constitution

makers wanted them to be bound by what this Court

sald by way of interpreting law.’

23

14.

2

In the light of the aforesaid legal position,
the framing of F sultable schieme for
regularizing the casual Artists of
Doordarshan is a constitutional imperative
and long overdue,

I our considered view, the respondents
should frame a scheme for absorption of
casual Artists who have worked for a period
of one year and more, keeping in view of the

following aspects.

Spe Gog-Y -
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Casual artists who have been engaged for

an acggregate period of 120 days, may be

Ctreated as eligible for regularization.

The brokern periods in between engagemsant
and disengagement, are to be igﬁmred’for
this purpesea.

The respondents shall prepare a pangl of
casual Artists who had bsen engaged on
contract basis, depesnding on the l&ﬁgth

of service. The names of those who have

.ot been regularized so far, specially

from 1980 onwards, though may not be in
service now, are Lo be included in the

panel. Persons borne on the panel, are

to be considersd for regularization in

ﬁh@ available vacancies.

For the purpose of regularization the
upper ag&wlimit has to be relaxed to the
extent of service rendered by the Casual

=

Aarti . 120 days’ service  in e

{58

g
v L

23]

the

o~
.
TG
o
<
~
S
§]

aggregate shall bea
service rendered 1in one year for this
DUrDOSE .,

Till all the Casual Artists who have
been  engaged by the respondents  have
bhaen regularized, the respondents may
not resort to Tresh r@cruitm&nf Gf_éuch
priiaths though' Employment ‘Exchaﬁg& or

othernwise,

Sos TGt Dod -
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V) Till the Caﬁual frtists are regularized
the wages to be paid to them should be
im accardaﬁc& Wwith the scale of pay of
the post held by a regular emploveess in
an identical post. The amount of actusl
payment  would be restricted to  the
actual number of days  worked during =a
- month.,
The Central AFaministrative Tribunal,
Principal Bench, New Delhi has also expressed
similar view in the case of P. Munu Swamy and
Ors. Vs. Union of India & Ors. Reported in
aTC (1992) VOlnlﬁﬁy Page 115. The relevant
portion of the Judgment and Order passed i
G.A. Nos. 1154 pf 1991, l%é?u 1843 and 1954
of 1990 in the case of P.Munuswamy and others
Ve. UL0.I. & Ors. Dated 24.12.1991 is cuoted
below :. |
Tll.In the light  of the  above, e
applications are deposed  of Wi th the

following and directions :

1) The respondents are directed to prepare

a list of casual labourers grigaged  in

P

their various offices ldcated in Delhi
and slsewhera frém time to time through
Emmlmymemt Exchange or oﬁh@rwia&,
Whenever they need the services of the

casual labourers, thay should be engaged

from the said list, preferance being

e Jogu- VOA-
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diven to those who have put in longer

weriod of  service shall  rot  be

reckonsd for the purpose of determining
the total langth of BErVICE

We hold that the Lractice of disengaging
casual labourers and  engaging fresh
recruits through Emplovment Exchangs is
not lﬁgaliy sustainable and digsapprove
the same.

The respondents shall congsider
regularization of the cagugl labourers
in Group D post whenever VECANCY arises
due  to retirement or otherwise. Such
regularization should be in accordarce
with  the administrative instructions
issusd by the Department of Personnel
and Trairming. Till they are 30
regularized, they should bé paid wages
on the scale prescribed by the
Department of Persornel and Training.
The applicants shall be accommodated as
casual labourers in their offices
1oca£ﬁd at Delhi or elsewhere, depending
on the availability of wvacancies and in
accordance with the aforesaid

secd 1N

directions. Interim orders 0 A %

thess cases ares hieraby made absolute.

28

ts.

i

Thers will be no order as to oo

Ekxu; (5104?0”1f fbéy>'
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From above, it i1s quite clear that the applicant
alse  acguired a valuable legal right for his

appointment an regular basis in any existing or

-
o
'y

further Groum D post considering nis lengtl
service on casual basis under the respondents. Be
it stated that presently a number of Group D posts
are lying wvacant in the Misamari Canteen Stores
Department therefore the Hon'ble Tribunal be
vleased to dir@ct the respondents to consider the
appointment of the applicant on priority basis

sgainst any existing Group D post.

4.15 That this application is made bona fide and for the

i

[

cause of Justice.

Grounds for relief(s) with legal provisions.
For that, the applicant has rendered more than 4 YEATNS
of service under the respondents as casual laboursr in

the Misamari Canteen Store Depot.

For that, the applicant have acouired legal riaghts for
consideration of  appointment on  priority  basis

considering the past service of the applicant.

For that, the applicant was anpanallad by e
respondents on numb e of occaszions but danisad

appointment on regular bazis Lo any Group D post.
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5.8

5.10

5.11

Far that, fresh hands were recrulited in supersession of
the claim of the applicant for appointment on regular

bhasis.

For that, the applicant completed reguired number of
working days for regular appoiﬁtm@nt or regular basis
in each vear in terms of central Govit. Schems for

ragular appointment of casual workers.

For that, e applicéﬁt fulfils all reguisite
aualification for appointment to the Group D opost on
regular basis. |

For that the raspondents have admitted applicaht’g
@gngagement on casual hasis in the Canteesn Store Depot
since 2657 Det. 1985 in their letter dated 28.9.85.

For that the applicant approsched the respondents
throuagh his represantations, LadWysrs Motice Tor regular
appointment in any Group D'moat i the Cantesn Stors
Depot.

For that the applicant beslongs .to vary padr family
having no  other source  of ‘altﬁrﬁ&tiVQV incoms  for
maintaining hima&if and his depending Tamily members.
For that the applicant is entitled to grant of age
ralaxation as per.provision laid down by the Sovermmant
of India.

For that selection committse cught to have agranted the

laid down by the Goverrment of Trdia.
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For that the applicant ought to have beer appolnted on
regular basis long back on priority basis in terms of
Sovit. of India’z 0ffice Mamorandum dated 7.6. 1988 .

For that Group D’ vacancies are still available in the

Canteen Store Department at Misamari.

Details of remedies exhausted.

That the applicant states that he has exhausted all the
remedies  available to Mim and  thers is no other
alternative and efficacicus remedy  than to file this

application.

Matters not previously filed ar nending with any other

Court.

The applicant further declares that he nad previously
filed an 0.4. which was registered as 49/9¢ and C.P.
42/99  before this Court. However, the same were
disposed of. The applicant Turther declares that no
such Writ Petition or Suit before any other Court or
any other authority regarding the ﬁUbjéCt mattaer of

this application is pending before any of them.

Relief(s) sought for:

Under the facts and circumstances staternd above, the
applicant humbly prays that Your Lardships be plsassd
to admit this application, call for the records of the
case and issue notice to the rﬁammﬁd@ﬁts to show cause
85 to why the relief(s) sought for in this application

AN

shall not be granted and on perusal of the racords and

after hearing the parties on the cause or causez that

S Jogtt= -
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may  be  shown, b@ pleased to  grant the  Ffollowing
relief(s):

That the Hon'ble Tribumal be plessed to declare that
the applicant is entitled to be recruited on existing
regular Group D Lost on priority basis as per_Sch&m&

issued by the Government of India dated O7.06.1988,

o3

That the respondents also be directed to consider
appointment of the applicant in any existing group D

post including the post of Mazdoor, Peon, Safaiwala,

.

Mali, Cleaner etc. on priority basis cornsidering the

i

past service of the applicant.

That the respondents be directed to appoint the
applicant in  the existing post of Group D77 by
granting age relaxation, in pursuance of the selection

held on 23.9.98,
Costs of the application.
Ay other relief(s) to which the applicant is entitled

to as the Hon'ble Tribunal may deem fit and proper.

Interim order praved for.

During pendency of this application, the applicant

Lrayvs for the following relief: -

9.1 That the respondents be directed to consider the
> [ 9 by . e o g g
appointment of the applicant in any @xlsting groupd

vacancy particularly to the post of Watchmar.

i Jogofr P -
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VERIFICATION

I, I, 8ri Jagat Das, zon of Satram Das, resident
of Village Nabil, P.0O. Towbhanga, District-Sconitpur, Assam,

agec about LL.vears, do hersby verify that the statements

made in Paragraph 1 to 4 and 6 to 12 are brue to. my

knowledge and those made in Paragraph 5 are true to my legal

vice and I have not suppressed any material fact.

o - Sou' JOHM- D -
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Loneryse = )e
Govte of Indls
CIRTERR SUOREE DECARIMENT,

talogrem :  CIREINL | MsAUEL (Canmy
Telephmne : O {ltce Rlie355, Assan 784506,
Rusilentiml 74l ~ A8,

Refs - 4 Date s Sth Hey *87

It 49 to certify that thri Jeget Das Son of

shxi Catzam Las of Viile Bobii Rete Sahaxbari Dietxict

sonitpur (XE6A7 wae sesviag this Depsrtsment as Deily

Hated Magisor we@.fe 29 Cet. 65 ® 31 Mar 687 with
40 termi ttant Dreskse | |
I wish ndmx gucee ss in life,

Ed/« TRlepikle
CIRTER STORES DED2RTIMENT,
(Lo SazkanD ,
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5 m manl mm
- Castesn Stores Departeadt,
o * EBILRALS (1S MeKe MO,

MA&

ﬁamgh Wl‘ &mlc
saby  PRYER 1R mmm .

I beg o state the following few Jines Sor your

uad pumu‘:k 1.1 mmm mﬂ&nﬁm pleags s

#Hr, ¥ mmnmc M tcm &om ‘Tepots since

aomw ‘gs or 8 daﬂr mwmm:; I naé given en
: mum«m m thi.e wt for ﬂ;é mst of Pm in the

B st e

. : "rrm 1966, aAfter iutuvlw e wel vas drawned o “', »
| wemu vy name elco liam An the appmvax panels
'ﬁamw. now 1 mme:to mvahau ﬁ:m sorvice st
(.3 ¢} mt mmmm.smx mm m :czpect of you:
. chrealor Koe 3/&-7/1375/9&6 & 27 m. g7, .

theresore, 1 mm m [ yem: klndncn
o offer me onc the pocts 1 em balong to & schedrle
¢ ente 0l Assam nd 208 of Very poor Zamily ad there vas
a0 inoMe Erureo Oxcopt me in my femdly. I hepe you will
give » &mcm fbi the pogt mentisned ghove, For this act

o kindness 1 chall remslin ever gratoful aad oblige,

Thanking you in anticipation, ,
Youre fﬁi&ﬁﬂl’o

(SRX J2GLT LaS)
betod 3 the Miggenard CsSh DEOT, uxsszmm.
30 th hwmhe:’&'l. PeCo Missamari « & 784506
Dhste SOn&tpus (2oaam .

o

id
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MIRIR CuItiDE, rlvocate,

Gashatl High Couds, '

¢/0s hate Rebindra Nommdar,

Bye Lanec » 7, Lachit ﬁagar. - . L A
Caweh athaiBR007, _ Dated ¢ 2646496,

T v

he Manages, ‘

Cantetn Stores Uepartmmnt,
Hisunari,

Under tha fastaction Py ry ciiont Sxf Jagat
Dag, 00 oL Late satrem Dap of villege ﬁaﬁu. P.d.
Towvthange &n the ciis&ﬁ.ct of tondtpur 1 & heredy give
this antice to you undepnentioned granés se

1 hat my client Ls a citimsn of Sndia having his
permmnent residence at e aforesgid addrese, He
reed upto Cless 1X, ‘

Ze ihat my client's neme wes spunssred thr.ugh the

o locel Employment ixchange to the Canteen Stores
Repsrtment, Miearari, Malstxy of Lefance, Gove, of
Inghz, Thererfter my client mppeasred Lefore the
telection Eard Md was selected for a post of
Mambor et Lanteen Stores Iomertment, Misamnrd
Pepots My elfient was spposnted as Gedly rated
MagnOr with effGct £1om 25.10,1965 end worked
upto A069 st the rete of Ree AYw, 15/=p 8 Zi/w, 31/m,
#Md 3i/-otc, per day with artiffcisl bresks, FHe
seresd o U best sntisfectinn of the ozl tles
mncemed vide n oopy 0f certdficate dated 5,5,87,
fseued ty the Nenager, Cantoen WO Iks Depertment,

M osamart Depot,

3o That since 1980 ly client 4s withoot job,

4, Ghat my eiimt filed o represemtetion dpted 30,311,687
praying v get gopatlntment but to o resalt vide
representation dated 30,i2.87% My cilent hes
wrrkine experience 10 this Lepot for aboat 4 years.

5oa:ocao-o

M@@gg@
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8. What mmy othey g'ém@ﬁs uew'mintaa'm this
Co Lo Lo o aéaeﬁmm bepot on m@u}.ax b@mg but my
ciieat &2 slngled out, My cls.fmt came Uy konw
frnin xeliebl e source thet VQW meﬂe:ly that
office af the a,&asmwemt&ve mmmdmt. Mamaxﬁ.
has mcmm;@n eres ofificliais agamae x@maag
vecancice vheress the care of my mam NBse not
been mng&ﬁgmﬁ.

€e That my cl&m& bas acgaired o 1&9&.’& zight to get
‘mlar &wp@iﬁr«fﬂt tn this s.&;.., Mi@waarﬁ. @.pot '
as he hm ompleted mate then 440 ﬁay.. ir this
LeLnt as ner c,j.m).az af eﬁe Cmttal Gavemmt.
Unter the facts ¢ad cimmstmces sﬁat@ ebove

I reqaested you o mske gn u:zmmm* £ spp@iﬂt ®y cilent

in G 5p i, “dssamaxi :..e;aot 8s ﬁaz&mr on :emlar baels

@th@mim my €liént zheXl Aamt.mta 3 taze in mgaa.

ﬁomm g@rwanztate relief, Honpe ym wtll a’wm ...itmr

experienes of case or mst aNd mﬂeeqawc@ theres £,

HonG youn wiil & neeﬁ ul ae ﬁ?wﬂj 58 :;oce:ible .
Yours Sincerely,
S/ |

;ﬁvacate. _
ﬁor Clsent J, Dose

Copy 0 2

e Regicnal *‘imwgaz:. cmtw &mrm r’mammmt..
z, srenghl, Sstgson, VL of zaﬁ;a. *ﬁnisezy of tefenca),

(MIEIE CHIBLI),



Goveminont of Indis, .
Caateoon Stores Depsrtment
rintstry 62 Lefences

zelogrems s CHUGIND, * ZDELONI Y
Telex ¢ 11 276) CrSD ma o 339 MARZRENI RIRVE FOAD,
T BONBIYe4000 20,

Rof, KO, wvem/&—vm'! msmm/@az. Dute 2th sope.‘ﬁs.

thrs Mtk Chands, _. o ~—

Advoceate,

Gauhats High Crurt,
Bre LaesT,

Lachit Kagar, :
Gavenati « '731907.

Momeo your zﬁoum e!uuc 5.6.95 for etvxng
mploymt o hrl Jagat Das &0, Lete Gatram Dass

2 Weo hove exarined the case of jour cliont ehet Jagat Cas,
a/oi ';:to Gatren Uss of willsge Kaelitl, &0. Ivbhnge, Cict.
gon -

Brief of the cese 15 es vader s«

f. éhgi Jeget Das wap eagegef at our 'ﬂcmd mpot.
. waBe £y Bth Owt, *85, Thouoh hic nale was epancllied
in the locel pmtl for Wetchma? which was derwh on
2y 23 Kaw,’* ae. hie nrne was cancelled from the penel}

baset on the Gove, Order beerxing ¥, C. K 45014/ o
18114/5ste(C) Sated Tth May, 85,

the order states that "Casual Wokers recruited
srior o the fesue of the finstructions cdl.g’o
- ennaffored SOF regaler ppointamt of
posts, evenr L1 they wére recraltest oth?z:euc then
through the inployment ixchange, provided they
are ®ligible for tmlar cppommmt. in =11 oehu-
aspocte, . )

18, Your ciient's nane waf Smpu€lled) for the post of
Hals when the jJocel » suz Gpe *5* categories ware
drm-tﬁ:;madmt . s‘:-hgumum
850N 8O L0 myw ce are was

RCA "-» for the ptﬁ of Hzg..at E Mde '

188, Regarding mt mmmt in Csp risamari, it fe
steted that on 23&‘4 Hgte *94. iocsl pmnel for Cook
' EOt Ma ttae pereon who has

3  From the glove, 4t -i-e caen that we have not done m
injustice o you cident, Therefore, you are regiested
eoorabce the prtition to your client thri Jagat Las,
' 5@/ e JeleKat,
OXC{R) ,
for Genegak Mmnager.

Mg
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N .’ ' : CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
y " GUWAHATI BENCH

original Application No.49/96
Date of Order: This the 1S£hday of 53§téhber 1998.

* HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE D.N.BARUAH,VICE~CHAIRMAN : \
HON'BLE SHRI GaL.SANGLYINE , ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER
1« Sri Jagat bas, :
Son of i ‘te Satram ¥as . g
; . Village =akil, - :
! : : P.0.T¢ “nanga, : T
Distric critpur. oo jeée .Applicant

By “dvocate ireJeLeSark.. , Mrat.%handa.
-V .

le ‘union of India, ' :
Through the Sccretary to. the Govi. of India

' Hinistry os Ucfeljco. ’ . :
*Deolnhi. : ..

2. Tho Yirector Yenural T .
Canteen Store Department, T
Minintry of Defunce, o TN .
ADELPHY, 119 Msharshi Karve Ruad, ! " e N
Bombay=400020 . . S :

" 3. The Regional Manager, B LR ~ ,
Canteen Store Depsrtment, . o ﬁ
Govt. of India, Hinistry of Defence .
P . Satgaon, Narangi. Guwzhati, . -

SN R 4« The Manager, ' ' o A
. ' Canteen Store Pcparimenty | _ . ﬂﬁﬂ
: Misamari Pepot{Cant.) : o -
, o ~ PIN 784506..  ees . ese Pespondents. !
< AY

F

By Advocate Mr.S,ALli, Sr.C.G.5.C.

O RDE Ke

SANGLYINE, ADIINISTRATIVE MCMBER:

This application hay been submittqd by the
applicant seekinjy directions on:the Eeépénients to consider
appointing him avainst exiuting;vécanciea of Chowkidar/

Watch-man or any other Group *D' post lying vacant under

the Canteon Storcs Department, Missamerd by granting age
L N / .

relaxation. Accordihg to the applicant béing surplus

casual employee he has prior4;yfover others for abébrption

and appointment in regular Group ‘D! post'under the
respondent Noe.4, the Manager, Canteen Stores Depﬁrtment,

A Missamari Yepot, (Cant). He is also entitled to the

‘contd /e




;'J, benefits of the 1989 scheme for regularisation of casuafu\

employees.,

The facts in short are 3=

‘ The Applieunthwaa a casual Mazdoor on daily rate
basis in Canteen Stores Departmenti‘MissamarigAfrom

for appointment as Peon

in 1986 but he was not appointed..In 1923 he wasg selected
PO .

v9 10-85 to 1989, He was

for appointmentAin Group ‘D' post bnt again_he was not

appointed. In 1950 he was selected for'appointment as
-
Mali., But at that time also he was not appointed. In (994

he was not conside ,ﬁor appointment as cook. The appl cant

- N e S,
submitted this O.A. on 19-3=96. During the pendency,of the

application the respondents made recruitment to some vacant-

Group ‘D' posts. The fnterpiewwwasmheld‘onu23-9-1996}

pPursuant to the interim order dated 19—9-1996 isaued by the

i Tribunal the applicant was allowed to participate in thu

i x’”?ggttfq 4

.éfﬂg,, in%frview. It is bhowever, alleged that although he qualified

N "*‘,’ .

‘§ ; f:the Selection his case was not considered for appointment

x ;mE' to being over aged. The applicant had amended the .-
—_—

band copy se:ved on the sr.C.c.s.c.»No additional written
statement was submitted. ’ .
i ‘ Wwe have considered the contention of~the'applicanti'
in this application. Apparently the respondents had allowed
the Applicant to participate in several aelections as
mentioned above. But for some reasons statcd by them 4n

. the writtcn statcoment he could not be appointed though

he was successful. We however fail ' to understand vhy

in 1990 he was empanclled for the post of Mali ~ 1£ . there

N - - contd/-

Fr————se_
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/ ,
roe ‘ 4o no vagancy in that opt. According to the 8 jcant in
no_vagancy o ¢ ppd
jod 4in the interviewe

the selection of 1996 he nad qualif
Thia'is not contradicted by the revponuenta. He also

submitted that he was
h's 48 also n

not gilven appointmont bcocause of his '

ot contradicted by the

that he is not over

boind over aged

respondent ‘\me appiican‘
e is granted to him in accordance

aged if relaxation Tof-ag

by QNF Government of India
A R

with the provision as laid do
ion as pUhlished in’

.
of granting age rclaxat

£ kLgtabl ishmen

in their policy

Syammy * 8 Complete Manual o

24. Accordinghto his

( | (1994 eaition, Chapter 14 pages 114-1
€

o—
policy it has bcen gtated by the applicant
.,_,—-—"‘"

tnat‘he is

\N . ) e ——
¢ntdtled to his age xelaxat tion’ Lo the extent of his_“
[ o kbt a st
service in the Canteen otores Dcuartnent as Casual “wWorker

IO

tion and over and

n to three yeara aga_ relaxa

Lo e ————— S

‘ above the relaxation of age. 1imit i{n favour of the residents
jo-Service-as——.

of the state of Asgam for appointment in Publi

'provided jn the Residents of Rssam (Relaxation of upper
Afrex considering the contentions
_—

Age—himit) Rules, 1985.
e air side:

Lhe respondents to recon
ith reference tO the interview \/Q

W
s ‘
PR rl¢n3 the case of the applicant w
ation the

“myrr
Ag it has -

> \}Aeld on 23—6-1996éta)¢inq 1nt6 eonsider
as indicated above.

gmovision of age relaxaly

0y fﬁot peen disputed by the respond had

ents that the applicant
aid interview, the respo‘ndents s_)}i’l}/

qpalified in the s

make appointment of the-applicanl

in the ag¢ limit after age relaxation is granted.
——

he is with
M final order shall be communicated to the applicant by
£ the respondents with 60 days

K the competent authority ©
contd/-

- | | ' | i Wb

¢ and Adminietratioqt\\ﬂ-

"’7“-——-—————.—.—_4‘ SN

—

e
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from the date of receipt of this order. : e :
The application is disposed of as’ indicated .
above.. ‘No costs. ] .
§d/= VICECHAIRMAN
/= MEMBER - (AOMN)
' e
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Annexure=) 6 . ‘

Covt, of India
Hinistty of Defence
: Canteen Stores Department - 7
! fAdelphi, 115 laharshi Kazva Road ,
© Mumbad 400.020 . :

3/Pers/A-L/1107(Minamari)/6094 16 Dec'98
Lhrd Jagat Laos

B/0 Late Shrd sSetram bog

Village~Nabil

Pe0¢ Towhhan,a

bint=gonitpur

Aznam

JUSGEHEZNT CRDER DATED 1549498 PASSED IN OsAe NOw
49/66, ' o

__ Reference our letter No, 3/Pexe/A=3/1307 (Misnmord)/

3501 dated 17 Nov 88, : N : L

L , 2: . As por our Reeruitment Rudos for appointhent to the '
B poat of watahman, the age criteris is that the ¢andidate

S should be between 1C to 25 yesrs. Your-date of birth a&s per

' our record is 06,02.64, On tho day of interview 163{'33@5&&&;

‘held at CSD Depot Misemeri Faur age was J4-°'years 4 monthg

and 17 days. Age _relaxntion for 3c;§zdggﬂﬁp;9,§_gg§gg, ,
Thereofore, on thd duy of Anterviow fao. 2046496, yOou should

ba within the aqe of 30 years after granting age relawation,
whereas you more than 3% veors and thua overaged for Gove,

saervica,

3, “urther the urper sge relaxatdon 4w f
of Amgam for

avour of residents

aypodntm nt 1n Centrnl Covt, offices LGERES ;

the~8tate of Assam, .4 0 _years to all persons who have

ordinarily resided 1ﬁ*¥%513tw£n of Assam during the perdod

! . p£rom the Ist day of Jan £0 to 15th day of August 1988,

! v i Therefora, oven if 6 yaara uge relaxation is considered, you
s were 8ill overaged as on 22,6496 l.¢, date of intezview held

at Misamari depot. ' ‘

‘. ; - Since you ware overagad as per kulea, we regret our f
: inability to consider your cose for en appointment in CED,

———— e

ad/=
(RAKESH MEHTA) §
Manager (P) ' ‘

‘ for Goenetal Manageay, 1
S | :
«Ce 8¢ The Manager : !

Cs3D Depot / .

Nérangi - o [

¢e 3 FM(E)

cc ¢ AGL(HRLGL) 1 Deference our iemo NO. 3/Pers/A=1/1107
' (iizemard) Aated 15 Dec 98, You may inform
the court snd also Lefence Secretory, as
Adreactrd vide BOCCE Fax No. 95307/0/80CCE
dits A 15 Vec 98

"

Pl

1
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ANNEXURE- T

—

L IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL J;\L/é

GUWAHATI BENCH GUWAHATI

. | <Q
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 42/1999_ IN N 3 i
ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO. ‘49/199‘6-" _ & \4,%
In_the mattor of
Shri Jagat Dés
V/s

~ Union of India & Ors.

-And-

In the matter of .

Shri Jagat Das
V/s
Shirl N.B. Singh

REPLY SUBMITTED BY THE ALLEGED CONTEMNER NO. 4.

\

| N.B. Singh, Dy General Manager (P&A) of Canteen Stores

Department, Head Office, Mumbai - 20 do hereby solemnly aff/rm
and declare as under.

o

3. That | took charge as Dy. General Manager (P&A), only in the

month of Apnl 2001 and the matter perta/nmg prior:to, are matter of
facls as available /n records

1. That the contention of the pelitioner that there IS a willful and
deliberate non-compliance of the order passed by the Hon ‘ble
Trilyi:- 5 {otally incorrect v ~aied. T he deponenls have highest

)
A

2 ‘That | have gone through the con?tents, of ftvhe. aforesaid
contempt petition ahdhave understood the same.:




QR v - . '

_3Y —

«régar@t for th@ authohty of the Horn'"le Tribunal anc¢ reSpecthIty
submit that, there is no vrotatron ~wch -any willful -+ - intentional
dfsobedrence and violation to . direction on ordes Qassed on
15.09.1998 in OA No. 49/96 by t! > Hon ‘ble Tnbunat

5. That on’ 23 Sept 96, on the basis of ex:strng as wéll as
ahtticrpated vacanc:es a panel for Watchman was drawn by the

. Boa/d of Officers prescribed for the purpose. In comphance with the

orders of Hon’hle CAT dated 20" Sept 96 in MP No. 136/96 in OA
No. 49/96, the petmoner was allowed to appear for the interview

hefore the aforesaid Board. During the interview, the pefitioner was

found to be over aged even after giving him relaxatlw

Bﬂ_a;cgunt of'his being SC Candidate.

6. That atthough the age relaxatton given by the Assam

Govemment vide their notrfrcatton dated 30.09.85 was’ no longer
valid on the. date of his interview, put even if the relaxation, as
strputated thgrem had been gtven to the petmoner makmg the.

relaxation period to be six years on account of his being a resident

of Assam, even then he was beyond the prescnbed age limit. As

sqch, he could not find place in the panel of Watchmen drawn on

239 Sept 96. !

%

. That it is also clauhed here that althougn the age limit

: f";jrescubed for the post of Mazdoor is 45 years there was neither any

_poot of Mazdoor vacant nor was any anticipated vacancy of

%\4820’00!“ at Mzsaman Depot on the date of his interview i.e.

123.09.96. Thereafter fill now no panel was ‘drawn for the post of

Mazdoor or any other Group ‘D’ Post at Misamari.

V'8 That in the order dated 15”’ Sept 98 of Hoh"bte CAT, in the .

for

aforesaid OA No. 49/96,(no specific ¢ dtrect/ve/order was passed

R @ o s

coumfnd/donsrdermg, fdr the purpose of age rtataxat:on, the peno of

’ enodgement of the petrtroner on darly rated basrs from 26 10. 85 to

" 02 857 (AW«"’%; 8 yBAre A MARALIE) unarafatanaawe in mw @f eur

“‘"’T‘f"r"



7 engaged only‘on ‘daily /"atocl and on as roquireW' wlthout :
' confirming on.him the status of causal employee. ¥s such, during ﬂ "
his interview on 23.09.96, this period of 3 years 4 months of the daily /% T

counted for age re!axat:on by the Board of Officers.

N 401’_ - . ', fl .

|
rated scrwces rendered by him with /nterm/ttent breaks could not bellf \/3[}) ﬁ

P —— e S - s A+ 3

9. That in addition fo 10 % cut in posts the Government of Ind/a

Ministry of Finance have /mpooed complete ban on f/ll/ng up of posts
vide OM No. 7(3) B (Co-Ord) dated 05.08.99. It is subm/tted that our
reply may kindly not be interpreted as if there was a post of MéZ'dodr
available as on 23.09.96 ‘or thereafter till now and that the
department is taking the plea of 10% cut in posts or complete ban in
fr/lrng up the va\cant pots only at this juncture. As a matter of fact at
Misamari Depot, no panel was drawn for the post of Mazdoor or any
other Group ‘D’ posts from 23.09.96 onwards till date, nor any
viicancy of Mazdoor was exisling. <

10.  Thatin /7ort if Misamari Depot had drawn a panel for the post
of Mazdoor certalnly the department would have conS/dered the
petitioner for empanelment if he was found eligible in all other
aspects.

/n view of the Submission made herem above, the deponent
espectiully pray that the present contempt proceedrng is llab/e to be
sm/ssed by d/schargmg the notice rssued to the respondents A

(NB Smgh) : o
Dy. General Manager (P&A)

Canteen Stores Depamnent

“Adelphi”, 119, M.K. Road,

Churchgate, Mumbai - 20.




f | VERIFICATION
| .

That the statements made in paras 2; 3 and"4 are t_rue to my
knowledge and statements made in paras 5 to 10 are true and.
- correct based on the official records and my knowledge and rests

are my humble submission.

Verified on '+ da)}' of June'2001.

(N B. Smgh) -

Dy. General Manager (P&A)
Canteen Stores Department
“Adelphi”, 119, M.K. Rodd,
Chmchgate, Mumbal 20.

[dentified by o Solemnly affirmed and__declare
pefore me by the deponent
being identified by Shri A. Deb
Roy Advocate on this  date of
June'2001

| ~ Advocate
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£111 up the npplioation £ ear'm

~Dimapur Depot whioh pleaae netes Neo Lnterim enquiry\

-'-u ' !ql lﬂ‘ﬂ}

HSenisen 9!0- 3 o pariment r—é"é — 5\
»wqhmnmm,qmmu ' é) '
€ Y U Deper Conplen ~ ‘
farungt Suwaheri-TRI@M

‘

A TL2N A

ANNEXURE 10@

KNH/019/881/016 | ., &) yev 98

8hri @hrinandan Sherma, |  JCON: e /
0/e Chandrikae Brehme, ‘ ZQQ_;LQEEQLA;
vVill. & ?.0, B’nd" i . . S .
SUWAHATY = 26 ~Begd AR

| % 1 i%nﬁdentihl

Thie has reference te the 1nt¢rviov hold on
21 Nov 97 at CBD Depet Narangi for the pest eof
Yatohman,

2 Youwr name have been approeved in tho panal

diot ef watohman. Therefere, yoeu are. advised te
{ 08P 4) in duplioato

duly oempleted and furmiash ethexr decumentas such
«waz Hohool Leaving Oertirionto._Cantucortitioata
In cage OBC, 8C, BT), Army diacharge certifioate

In coae of EX Jerviosmen), Charaater Certifioate

am pDox attached preforma) and three oepies eof
vesspex+t aime phetegraphs agly attontod. Ihoao
decumente sliould be submitied in pcr-on ox by
reogistered post te the Arca Manager, Cantean Storea
Depaxrtment, P,0, Satgaon, Guvahati-781097 (A..am)
latest by 16th March 98.

Be Please note that calling fer applicatien form
and other dooumentes should noet bo censidered as
commi tment or aneuranoe for regulaxr appointment in | |
thia department. , : A P

4. ln cese these dooumeants do net reaoh by Y
16 Maroh 98, the candidate will ferfeit his right .
for oengideration of appaintment a8 watohman in : o
thie department. o o ‘ . P\

- ) On being nppointed. you will be pOated teo

will be entertained en thoe pubjeot. . «

Enols Applicatien fearm MANAG BR

' : \
(CBF 4) in AQupliosate O ' \
& Charaoter certificate. R REGIONAL HANAGBQ (. BT) |

. ; oo ’
o ' ! ‘4 \ \
. '
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RM %/019/E8T/017 : ) rev 9g
Ehxd ijun Kx, Bin‘{h. JON F1 . m
0/0 Bijay Stores, LGONFILINYTAL Y
Butgaon_nauar. ~ o Ay
2.0+ Meukhuli, : Kasd AR

e i) IConfidentig)
SUB + KECRULTMINT QF WATCHMIN _
‘his has reference teo the interview held en.
21 Nev 97 at csD Depop Norangi fer the po-‘tv- of'wa'@ohnqn.

i

20 ¥our name have been appreved in the panel 1igt
of Watohmen., . Therefore, you are advised te £il1 wp the
epplication ferm (Ogp 4) in dQuplioate duly ocompleted and
furnigh ®ther deocuments guch &8 8Scheel Leaving Certifiocate,
CanteCertifioate (In oase OB, 8C,87), Army disoharge
certifionte (In case of kx sarviocemsn v Chaxraotexr '
oertificate (as per attached preferma) ang three ocepies

oL passpexrt sige Phetegraphs duly attested. Thoqq decumentg
should be submitted in Paersen or by registered pest te
the 4rea Manager Canteen Bteres Depertment, P.0, ‘Batgaen,
Guwvahati~781027 (A.can) latest by 16 Maroch 98, G

25 P Please nete that ocalling fer applioatien ferm _
end ether deouments sheuld net be oengidered as cemmitment
or asgsursnce fer regulare sppeintment in this depaxrtment,

.,4.' In %ase these deoumente de net reach by 1€ Xaroh 98,
the candidate will forfeit hig right fer oqqiduut@on oL

Be ., On being appeinted, yeu vill be pested te Dimapur
Depet whioh please nete. JNeo interin onquiry will be 2
autertained en the subjeot, e L

i
o

—
. . | (LK. KLARE)
Bnol: Applicatien fer'm MANAGER -
(car 4) in duplicate FOR REGIONAL MANAGER (EAST)

& Charaoctexr Cexrtificate.

i
i
T
-

X/@ | Wb,
late
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RMB/019/BaT/01E | | 'L;\ Yeb 98

Shri Tengbahadur Karki,
G/e 8. Jogohi, .
Directerate of REupleyment
& Craftomen Training,
Assam, Rehabdari,

GUWAHAZL « 8

JCONFIDEN TIAL |

Rusd AR |
e (Confidentis

SUBs RECRULTMENT OF WATCHMAN

Thviu- has reference te the interview held en _
21 Nev 97 at C8D Depet Narangi fer the pest of Watohmen.

2. . Yeur hawe have been appreved in the pangl lisb
ef Watohmen. Therefere, yeu sre advised te £ill wp the
application ferm (OBF 4) in dupliocste duly cempleted
and furnish ethex decuments such as Boheel L oa 8
Certifioate, Cas¢: Certifioate (In camse 0BG, BO,!'8T) ,
Army discharge certifiocate (In case ef Bx Servioemen) ;
Oharaoter Certifioate (as per attached preferma) and
three cepies of Dasspexrt sime phetegraphs duly sattested.
These decuments sheuld be submitted in persen e by

" pegistered pest te the Ares Manager, Canteen Steres

Department, P.O. Batgaen, Guwahati «~ 781027 (Assenm) .

latest by 16th Maxrch 98, ’ .
1

Je Ploase nete that oalling fer applicatien ferm.

and other decuments sheuld net be osunpsidered as

coumi tment or assurance for regular appeintment in

'thie department. ‘ :

4. In case thesd deouments de net reaoch by 16 March 98,

the candidate will ferfiet his right for censideratien of
.appeintment as watchman in this department. o :

Se On being appointed, you will be pested te Dimapur
Depet which please nete. Ne interim enquiry will Dde

entertained en the subject.
i.
N\

' (L.x. xmu?
Enols Applioation Ferm MANAG B! .
(087 4) in dupliocate FOR KIGIONAL MANAGER (xasT)
& Charaoter «odrti:tiontc. o
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

. GUWALAT L BENCI _

-féontempt Petition No. 42 of 1999 (O.A. 49 of 1996)
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iéDate oﬁ dec;sxon : This the'Stﬁ . day of October,ZOOl.

”
.
f‘;r

%#Shrl Jagat Das‘"
FSo of Late Satram Das
3 .?Vll ate Nabil, =
"P.O. ‘Thoubanga,
v;Dlstrlct Sonitpur

- Assam - . B ; ..Petitioner
)By Advocate Mr. M. Chanda.
~Versusg-

‘1. . Sri S.P. Paul

Regional Manager,

Canteen Stores Department
‘Ministry of defence,
Satgaon; Narengi,
Guwahati.

2. Sri N. Chdndrasekar

+ hssistant General Manager (P)
+ - ‘'Adelphi’
. - 119 Maharshi Kave Road
‘@ Bombay

3. Sri Mohar Singh,
S Regional Manager
! East Canteen Store Deport ..
; Government of INdia,
i7" Ministry of Defence,
i il C.S.D.:Depot Comples
" Guwahat1d27 o

R Srl N. B Singh

', . . Dy. General Manager (P and _Admn. )

....CSD Headquarters,

.o ° . 'Adelphi, 119 Maharshi Karve Road,

"* . Mumbari 400020. ..Alleged Contemners

ByJAdvocate Mr. B.C.Pathak, Addl. C.G.S.C.

" ORDER .4

Aﬁ}% g&pwnﬂURy J. (v.C.).

O.A. 49 of 1996 was instituted pra?ing for a -
%ﬁ&f“‘;ilffﬁi gd;?onf~upon' the respondehts to cdnsider his case for
Méppointment against the existing vacancis of " Chowkidar,
AWatchmgn_pr any other Group D Post lying vacant_dndér the

Canteen Store Department, Misamari bybgranting age relaxation.

L | Contd. ...




By ordor dated 15.9.199Y a direction waa issued Lo that extent

to ‘consider . the case of th%‘ appllcant with refenence to
'?AnterVLew held on 2.6.1996 by takxng into conalderatlon “the

." ,
:prov1slon of age relaxation as mentioned in the judgement. The

v.‘, 1

mrespondents ,this time also' turned down the case of the

appbdcant on ground of age. The -applicant was flghtlng for his

By

case as is reflected in the earller Judgement of the Trlbunal
gl

«in 0.A. No. 49 of 1996 which reads as follows §

basis in Canteen Stores . Department, Missamari, from

gg, Peon in 1986 but he was not appointed. .In 1988 he
i was selected for appointment in /Group 'D' post but

again ‘he was not appointed. In 1990 he was selected

was not appointed. 1ln 1Y94 he was not considered for
appointment as Cook. The applicant submitted this

O.A. on 19.3.1996. During the pendency" of the

application the respondents made recruitment to some
Jvacant Group 'D' postas. The interview was held on
'23.9.96. Pursuant to the interim order dated
19.9.1996 issued by the Tribunal the applicant was
allowed to participate 'in .the Interview. It is
however, alleged that. although he qualifiéd in the
selection his - case was ‘not considered for
.appointment due to being over aged. ’

-~

]

It was contended by the counsel for the appllcant
that ‘the respondents were w1lfully dlsregardlng the direction

.of the Tribunal in computlng the age the respondents in a most

e T

The appllcant was a casual Mazdoor on dally ratefw

29.10.85 to 1989. He was selected for appointment as

for appointment as Mali. But at that time also he

lllegal fashion overlooked his earlier perlod of servxce from

azb 10. 1985 to 28.2.1989, approximately three years four months

.‘) i

.51n contravention of all norms: and standards. The respondent

contended that said perlod could not be counted 51nce for the

aforesaid- perlodb the appllcnnt wasg engnged on' da:ly | rated
‘basis and not on casual basia. fhe learnsd”counsel for the
fappiicant contended that the respondents were playing with the
‘a most contumacious manner. It was. stated and
that the respondent -authority by the aforesald
'sought "to loner the functionai utility ,og, the

’e
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We -have given our anxious consideration in the

Witer. We are of the view that the said period of three years

,'.
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four months were meant to be considered in computing his

service for tLhe puEpoOse ol age e 1010 X AL Yy 1 ey T o €02
’ . e T T e e S S At o
construction of the judgement. The respondents feil into

error in interpreting the provisions of the EXecqtive

o 'inetructions &Jorders etc. bﬁt for that count the respondents

: o

*® ?,;cannOt be heid‘guilty of contempt of court without something
f"more. To constitute Civil Contempt there must be wilful
'dlsobedlence to anyJudgement. ‘The alleged disobedience must be
dellberate. A contempt proceedlng is not an usual or matter of
;course atfair. The power is-of summary nature. - It is to be

3wielded'with care and caution. The power should be exercised

iwhena clear  case of contumac1ous conduct not . explalnable or

et =

:justifiable outherwise, then and then only the contemner must
fébe pushied. The jurisdictibn is entrusted in the Superior
.t%Courts 'ﬁor ‘punishiﬁg contempt - of its authority for the
'1’?pQrpose50f averting or frustrating the course of justice and
;for mataining.the authority of the law. The present proceeding
. is also hit by Section 20 of the Contempt of Courts Act "1971.
' From the tener of the'Notice itself it cannot be inferered
‘;;that the fTribunal in fact initiated the proceeding for
;Econtempt by calllng upon the contemners to show casue as to
éwhy they should not be punlshed. The Contempt Proceedlng thus
‘g-standsLtermlneted. Therefore the Contempt Petition 1sahilable
v r:to be aismiseed in view of Section 20 of the Contempt of
Court Act. The tenor of the hotice itself did not indicate
- that the Tribunal in fact initiated proceeding for contempt by
'calling-upon them to show cause as to why they shoula not be
1 punished. |

e — - . . '
&;ﬁ::?:;§§\ ) In the circumstances the Contempt Petition stands
A . 7, -
SERTT T
i

\\ .
’ ‘ ,
A \é sed. There shall, however be no order as to costs.
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In the matter of :=-
0.A. No.304 of 2003
Shri Jagat Das ese Applicant
=Vsrsus=

Union of India & Ors.

es+ Respondent

WRITTEN STATEMENT FOR AND.ON BEHALF GF
RESPONDENTS NDS.1,2,3 & 4.

I, Vinod Kumar, RM(E), Canteen Stores Department,
. ‘Narangi, Guuahati, do hereby solemnly affirm and say as follows :~-

1. That I am the R.M.(E), Cantesn Stores Departmsnt,
Narangi, Guwahati and as such.fully acquainted with ths facts
and circumstances of the case, I have gone through a copy of the
application and have understood the contents thersof. Save and

i except whatever is specifically admitted in this written statement
the other contentions and statement may be deemad to have been

denied, I am authorissd to file the written statemant on behalf
of all the respondsnts,

2 That with resgard to the statements made in paragraph
' 4.1 of the application, the respéndents beg to state that the

applicant was engaged as daily rated at CsD Depot Misamari with
effect from 26th Oct '85,

-

3. That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 4.2
of the application,the respondents beg to state thatsux during

| June'86 a panel for pPeon was drawn at CSD Misamari although the
_.:._.___—__.-:':ﬁ-v
@pplicants name was not sponsored by Employment Exchange, ha was
empanelled at Sr,No.7 in the said panel being a departmental
candidate. The panel was valid up to 09-07-88, From the said panel

— e —

only 2 candidates wsrs given appaintment, The applicant's turn

- @id not come up till the expiry of said panel,

4, That with regard to the statements mads in paragraph 4,3
of the application, the respondents baeg to state that during Nov'88

Local panel for Group 'C' and "' was drawn at CSD Dapot, Misamari,

Contd.p/ 2~



( 2 )

The name of applicant was empanslled at Serial Noagzin the
pansl for Watchman, However his name was subsequently ncellad
from the panel consequent to Govt. order No,OM 40014/18784/Estt
(c),dtd.7-5-95 (copy enclosed as ANNEXNRE -1). The applicant
was also empanallad for the post of Mali in the panel drawn on
40-9-90 by CSD Depot Misamari, his name having been sponsored

by Local Employment Exchange.

AESince there was no vacancy till the expiry of the panel i.e.

J 15~10-92_the appT‘c At wae not given appointment. The applicant's

V nama did not appear in the panel drawn on 23=-5-94 for the aESt
of Cook. Hence the question of giving him appointment didarise.

5. That with regard to the statements made in paragraph
4.4 of the application,the respondents beg to state that the
applicant 's Lawyer's notice dated 26-6-95 was suitably replied
vide our lstter No, 3¢pers/n-1/1107(m1samari)/4932, dtd, 28-9-35
(copy enclosed as ANNEXURE-II and I11). It is abreed that the
N\ applicant was empanslled twice i.e, Jan 86 and Sep 90 but
_'appolntment was not i sued due to 1ack of vacancies durlng the

e o e E — e o, - —— A

valldity of said panel.

N ot e e

6. That with regérd to the statements made in paragraph
4,5 of the application,the respondents beg to state that as per
recruitment procedure the regular appointment is given to the
candidates who are empanslled subject to availability of vacancy
during validity of the panel and not just because the any

applicants have rendered service in the past.

7. That the respocndents havs no comments to the
statements made in paragraph 4.6 of the application,

8, That with regard to the statements made in paragraph
4,7 of the application,ths respondente beg to state that it wuas
decided to draw panel for the post of @:nver and@;@at
Misamari durmg Sipce the appli&;ﬁf —cﬁa_t;w;- to know about
the drawal of panel he brought an interim order dated 20-9-96
from the Hon'ble Tribunal, Guwahati to allow applicant to appear
for interview. Accordingly he was intervieuad but not considerad

for smpanelment by the board dua to over age (being 32 years).

e = e e r—

A
-

9. Teat with regard to the statements mads in paragraph
4,8 of the epplication,the respondents beg to state that the
applicant was not a casual vorker but was esngaged purely as

Contd.p/3~
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daiyy rated basis, an as and when required basis depending

| upon the day to day workload of the depot. Hence benefit of

counting of the period of his service as daily rated worker
from 26-10-85 to 26-02-89 (i.e. 3 years and 4 months)for the
purpose of relaxation of age limit is not applicable,

The applicant has not stated under which OM he is claiming for
temporary status. ‘

10. That with regard to the statements made in paragraph
4,9 of the application,the respondents beg to state that the
applicant was eligible for age relaxation only in the terms of
being SC membsr, Age relaxaticn is not aoplicable to the applicant

[

since being ths rasident of Assam, OM N0.14Q32139/87-68tt£gﬂz
dated 15th Oct 87 (copy enclosed as RNEE?BRE-IV),, under which
age relaxation to the extend of 6 years is applicable to resident
of Assam only for a period of § five years from the date of issue

of the OM i.e. upto 14 Uctwg where as applicant was considered

raferance to interview held on 23-6-96,

for appointment w
Age relaxation in the term of casual labour is not applicable
to the epplicants as explained in para 9 above.

1. That with regard to the statements made in paragraph
4,10 of the application,the respondents beg to state that the
rQSpondents have at no_ point agreed that the applicant ws was

casual labour., He was a. daily rated, working day to day as and
s_han rqquired basis, Hance age relaxation to the casual labour
is not applicable to the applicant,

It is not known that which OM the applicant is referring to.

It is not disputed as to how many days the applicant has worked,
but the applicant is not entitled for appointment due to over
age,

12, That with regard to the statements made in paragraph
4,11 of the application,the respondents beg to state that the
Hon'ble Tribunal,Guwahati in its judgement in OA No.48/96 has
directed to considered the case of spplicant with referencs to
the interviesw held on 23-6=96 by taking into consideration the
provision of age relaxation. Accordingly the case has been
f::ﬁigggvand the applicant Eggﬁd:eligible for age relaxation
available toc the member SC/ST categories which was not sufficient
i.e. even after offering age relaxation available to SC members,

Contd.p/é4-



RPN S

5

- :5~7{’4*
(e ) g
{a | G{«

the epplicant was found over age hence he was not considered ‘
for appointmente. Accordingly comtempt petition filed by the

applicant was dismissed by Hon'ble Tribunal, Guwahati upholding

the respondents decisions ‘ e e

- 13. That with regard to the statements made in paragrarh

4.12Aof the applicetion, the respondents keg to state that it is
not understood what the spplicant is intending to estakblished

by referring letter deted 21-2-98, 05-11~98, 22-10-98 and 29-12-28.
the department have never misled the Hon'ble Trikunal nor 5

suppressed any material fact.

14. That with regard to the statements made in paragraph
4.13 of the application, the respondents beg toO state that the
applicant is over aged at the time of interview held on 23-06-96
hence he was not eligikle for regular appointment.

i5. That with reference to the statementsmade in paragraph
4.14 of the application, the respondents repeat and reiterate what
ig stated above. Respondents further submit that the Applicant

was neither a daily rated worker covered under temporary status
nor covered with the status of casual lakour in accordance with the

guidelines issued by DOPT vide ON dated 10~9-93. The Applicant
was engaged purely as daily rated as and when reqguired kasis

‘gepending upon the dey tc day workload of the Depot. It is further

submitted that even when vacancies are available with respondents,

the recmuitment can ke made only after observing the laid down

Govt procedure. Further, the Respondents beg to add that "as per
settled law, no canaidate gets an indefeasikle right to appocintment
merely because of inclusicn of his name in a panel“. Ruling of
Hon'ble CAT, Allzhbad bench dated 1-12-99 in OA Nos 1999/93 in

the-matter of Shri Munna Lel & Ors V/s Union of india & Ors is

enclosed in Annexure = Ve

The respondents beg tc submit that this Hon'ble Tribunal
had disposed the OA NO. 49/96 filed by the Applicant, Pleeading
similar averments and also dismissed the CP filed by the applicant

upholding our decisioOne

i6. ‘ That the respgpondents h@ve no ccmments to the stetements
made in paragraph 4.15 of the application. ‘

17. QZZzL With reference to the statement made in paragraphs

5 to 5.3 of the application, the Respondents repeat and reiterate
what is stated above. IX is submitted that to cope up with the
increased workload, the responcents have encaged the services

of the applicant and not at any point of time he has keen assured
for continuous employment as such the contenticn of the Applicant

Ccontde. o5/~
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,?hat he has got the leéal right for his consideration for
%ppointment is absolutely baseless misconceived, hence denied.

18, That with reference to the statements made in paragraph
5.4 of the application, the Respondents aeny the contents and
repeat and reiterate what is stated above.

19. That with reference to the statements made in paragraph
5.5 of the application the respondent beg to submit that the
cendidature of the Applicant is to be considered in the light
éf existing recruitment rules and this Hon'ble Tribunal may

not pass any order in this matter.

20, That with reference to the statements made in paragraph
5.6 to 5.9 of the application the Respondents repeat and

reiterate what is stated akove,

21, That with reference to the statements made in Paragraph
5 10 to 5.12 of the application the Resgondents repeat and
gelterate what is stated in paragraph 9 and 10 of the written

statement.

22, That with reference to the statements made in paragraph
5413 of the application the Respondents repeat and reiterate what
is stated in paragraph 19 of this written statement.

23. That the applicant is not entitled to any relief sought
ftor in the application and the same is liable to be uismissed
with costs.

| VERLIFICAT i ON_

1

I, Vincd Kumer, presenfly working as R.M(E), Canteen
é&ores Lepartment, Narangi, Guwahatil being duly authorised and
competent to sign this x verification do hereby solemnly arfirm
and state that the statements made in paragraphs 1 «/23 of the
aﬁplication areztrue to my knowledge and kelief, these made in
péragraphs 2 - being matter of record are true to my information
dgrived there from and those made in the rest are humble submission
béfore the Hon'ble Trikunal. I have not suppressed any material
tacts.

‘ AND I sign this verification on this the 2o th day
of May 2004 at Guwahati.

D EP QN aGT

“VINOD KUMAR
Regional Manager ( East )
Canteen Stores Department

- QO®VE: of India, Ministsy of Defence

Guwahatj-781027



SWAMY'S—ESTABLISHMENT- AND ADMIKISTRATION

() No casual labourer not regl with the Bmployment

Exchange sbould be appointed 1O posts bome on the regular
establishment .

(#) Casuval Tabourers gppointed through Employment Ex‘changc

and possessing 2
guOUs seTvice as casual aboor n the office/cstablishment to

which they are so appointed will be cligible for appointimcat
to posts on the regular establishment in that office/establish-

N

meat - withoat any further. reference to the Employmmt ‘

Rxchange.

(ité) Casual labourers recruited in an of ficc/cstablishment direct,
without reference (o the Employment Exchange, should not
be considered for appolatment Lo regular establishment unless
they get themseives registercd with the Bmploymert Exchange,

render, from the date of such registration, & minimum of two -

years’ corinuous service as casual labour, and are subsc-
quently sponsorzd by the Employment Bxchange in accordance
‘with their position in the register of the Exchange. {See
paragraph 3 below for onc time rclaxation.)

1.2, Acasual labourer may be given the benefit of 2 years’ coatinuous
service as casual labourer If he has put in at least 240 days (206 days in
the case of offices obscrving 5 daysweek) of service as # casual Jabourer
(including broken periods of service) during cach of the two ycars of
. service referred to above. -

Gl NLF., O.M. No. F. 8 (2)-Estt. (Spt) 69, dated tho 24th Januesy, 1961 M.H.AL,

O.M. No. 6/52/€0-Estt. {A). dated (he L6th Febouary, 1961; No. 16/10/66-Estt. (D), dated
the 20nd December, 19667 No. 1471/68-Estt. {C). dated the 12th Febiruory, 1969 2nd D.P. &
A.R., O.M. No. 49014/19/84-Bstt. (C). dated the 26th October, 1984, )

4. Regulariztion of service of casuat worckers, not recruited through
Employment Exchange before T-5-1985, in Group Y posts

4.1. Theservices of casual workers may be regularized in Group ‘D”

posts in variows Ministrics/Departments, clc.. subject 10 certain condi- _

tions, in terms ol the general instructions issucd by this Department. Onc
of these conditions s that the casual workers concerned should have been
recruited through the cmployment cxchange. Sponsorship by the employ-
ment cxchange bing a basic and cssential condition for recruitment under

the Government, it has repeatedly been brought to the notice of the vadous

administrative authoritics that recruitment of casual wockers should always
be made through the employment exchange. It has, however, come o the
notice of this Departmemt that in certzin cases these instructions were
contravened and casual workers were recruited otherwise than through
. the employment cxchange. Though these persons may have been conti-
nuing as casuzl workers for 2 number of years, they ace not chigible for
regular appointment and their services may be terminated any time.
Haviag regard te the fact{hat casual workers belang to the weakey section

of the socicty and termination of their services will causc undue hardship

& T caown wsom ANVNE 2 €T o

‘om"m’smmsaw&ﬁmcmmmmmmm
the Director-General, - it and Traimng, that casual wockers
ream_tedbd'orcthcmeoftbm:mm' ions may be considered for regudar
a mG{OUP'U'posts,inwmsoﬂthmalinstnniws,cm
lfthr:'ywcrcrem‘ultedothczwzs.. '“,(hgnﬂmughlmmmm
P’“Vﬂ@dmmﬁg‘?’kfmmgularappoinmmaﬂo&crrwpeds.

4.2. It is once again Iciterated that no appointment of casual workers

.should be made in futurc cotherwisc than through the employmcnt

exchanges. If any deviation in this regard is committed, responsibility
should be fixed and appropriate departmental action taken against the
offidal concerned. . -

[ G.L. B.P. & T., O.M. No. 490)4/18/84-Estt. (Q). dated the 7th May, 1985. ]

5. Bad on cogagemeot of casusl workers for dufies of Group ‘C' posis

- There s @ complete ban on engagement of casual workers for
petforming dutics of Group *C’ posts and hence no appointment of casuat
workers should be made in future for performing duties of Group ‘C’'
posts. If any deviation 1m this regacd is committed, the administrative
officer in charge in the rank of Joint Secretary Or cquivalent will be held
respansible for the same.

{ G.I.. MLE., O.M. No. 49014/16/39-Est. (O), dated the 26¢h Febeuary, 1990 )

6. Payment of wages ta unskilled casual workers la Archaeologlent Survey
of fndia .

it has been decided that the unskilicd casual worker whosc nature
of work is the same as that of the regulac employccs may be paid at the
satc of 1730 of Rs. 750 pfus DA faor work of 8 hours a day with cffect
from 7-6-1988. The guidelines issued by the Department of Personnct and
Training should be strictly obscrved. On a reference madc to them, it has
been clarnificd as under— '

() Thc persons on daily wages on regular nature of work should
not bc’cngagcd. 1n casc casual workers have been engaged to
do Quucs of rcgular natyre, they shall have to be paid at the
minitmum time-scate of pay phs DA foc work of 8 hours a day.

(4% The casual workers arc required to be paid for the day on
which they actually perfosadutics.

If the casual worker is called for duty on a holiday, he will
have to be paid for that day. In case this holiday happens to
be paid holiday foc the casual worker that he will have o be
allowed additional wages (or the duty for that holiday.,

T'he practice of engaging a casual worker on his weekly off
day should be avoided. Thz question of allowing paid weekly
off 1o casual workers in the offices following five days week
wock pattern is under consideration of the Departinent of
Personnel and Training.

v
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MANIK CHANDA,Advocate .
Gavhati High Court

C/o Latc Rabindra Magzumdar v
Bye Lane=7, Lachit Nagar » R -
“uwnhati-7€1007 Dated 1 26,6,96
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To |
Tha Manager

Cantecn vtores Departmant

Hisamuei

Unaer the instruction of my client Sriﬁdagat o

Pas, Son of Lat Satram Pas of village Rabil, P e

Towbhangs 4n the district of Sonitpur I do hexeby givo

this not- ce to you undexmentiona& grounds 3- &

- 1. That my client is a citirvon of Indié'thth hie
permanent residence at the afoxaaaid aﬂdr@na. He
read upto Class IX.

2, That my client's name was ponsored through the

\ local Employment Sxchunge to the Lanteon Stores
Department, Misamard, Ministry of “@fenca, Qovt. of
Indias Thereaftsr my clisnt app ared beforo ‘the
Yalection Board ana wan selacted for n noat of
Hardoor at Cantoen S3tores Lgpaxtment, Viaamari
LYepots My client was appointud as daily rated
Mapdoor with effoct from 29.10.1938 nna worked
upto 1989 at tha ratc cf s 1%/=, 15/~, 21/=, 31/=,
and 32/~ otc.: ;or A~y with artificial breaks, He
s~rved to the bhast satiefuction of the authorities
concernsd vide a copy of certificate d dated 5,5.87

insvzd by the Munager, Crntoen Works anartmﬂnt,
Misamardi Dvpot. ' '

3. That since 1989 my client 15 without jdb.

4, fhat Ty c’i@nt flicd a representation <ated 30.11 87
\praying to gmt-appointment but to no result vide .
representation dzted 30.11.87. My climnt haag
working experience in this Depot for,nﬁbut 4 yevara,

1

b
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Annaxuraﬁkf;L'

5., That many other persons wore appointvd‘iﬁ,ﬁhia
CeS.Ds, Misamari Depot on regular basis but my
client is singled out., My client cam to. know
from raliable source that very racently thnt
office of the Administrative Commandunt, .
has recruited some officials againat regu”ar
Vocancias whereas the cage of my cl&ent hﬁn not

been considered,

6e That my client hag acguired a leﬂal right to get
 regular appointment in this C.S¢D., Miaamari Depot
38 he has completed more than 240 ddyn 1n thia
Dapot as per Circihlar of the Centxal ove;nment.-‘

Under the facts and circumstanéas atht@ above

I request you to make an arxangement to appoint my client g

in C.S, D.,Misamari Depot as Mazdoor on r@gular basis

Thanking you,

34 /=

. Advocate A
for Client Je.Das -

Copy to ¢t | .

the Regional “anager. Canteen Seones Departmant.:
Narengi, Satgaon._oovt. of India, Ministry of Defencc.

i

(MANIK CHANDA) -
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i - GOVERNAMENT OF INDIA, - o
MINISTRY OF DEFENCE,
CﬂﬁTEﬁHSTORESCLPAﬁﬁ#EHT
PO FATATE LA BTN PP ROAD,

BOWBAY ~ 400 020,

)

Bhia

po o s

(1‘ : . "‘..' - , o
gupEate Mioh Court, UEGD. 4D, 1i

e hans-7,

EXPLOYKENT TO SHI JAGAT DAS .
Reference your Hotice dated 26.6.95 Jor giving enployient
to Shri.Jagat Das /0 Late Setram Dose _ ' ' |

2. Ye have exchined the case of your clicnt_Shri.Jagd% besg,
8/0 Late Satram Das 0f village £abll, P.0.lcubhangd, cigt=Sontipure

Briesf of the case 18 as under -

i) Sart.Jagat Das vas engaged at our Higamart Depot w.e.JSs RN
26th Oct'85. Though his namg vas empanelled in the local panel [
_for Fatchman which wad, drawn on 22/23 Nop'88, his name was 1
cancelled from the -paupﬁbhaa,d;qn: the ‘Qovt. Order bsaring .. S

L i3 e AT L G D R AR LR
The order, {ztaeu;‘athgﬁgﬁﬁgggg,{..po,rkc"gzqfrmamtt'ed prior to the
{ssue of the ;'tnatrdaf‘th}m’-f‘cantt‘ba aonaddered yor regular. . .
‘appotntment. of @p.*D¥ ‘poats, even tf they vers recruited -

ot nrwiaa.tganathrouggfthe'Employnent Ezchange, provided
they are eligidle Jor regular appointuent in all other
aspects. : ‘ : L :
it) Your clientéfnane was -empanelled for the post of Hall

when the local panels for .Gp.'D' categories vere drawn at
Kisémari Depot on 10.9.90 as nis name was sponsored by
Eaployrent Bxchange. Since there was no vecancly for the post

of Udali at our disamart Depot till expiry of validity period
of the penel t.c. 15.8.,92, we could not give appglntment 2o
your client in our Departmeite :

111) Regardiny recent recruitment in CSD dicaruri, it is stated
that on 23rd say'S4, local penel for Cook wes dravn by
digsamart Depot and the person who has been enpanelled at
srl.Ko.1 was glven apgointment to f111 up the vacancl of

, Cook at our dtsamari Depot. . : A
S " From the adove, ¢ 18 soen that we Rgve nat done aRy - .
' - inJustice to your eltents. Sherefore, you” are ‘requeated’ 20 appraiss
.~ - the postiton to your cltcut'-fghnt'.hgat Das. | SRR
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]"{p" , 2. Nowas po, howevee made e, in llll'\llm\‘l' WS Fiosins (g (1,1 _
o’j N AL PP TR aibalde 1, Vit sl oy, dates qog 4y, Pl gy
ke ' ML COR SRR Pty whicdy e c.\cmplc(l\!-um the purview of the
;',/ " UPSCang, theretore, recreitmeny 1o which is mude by the organisations

h & themselves, fof Cxariple, Groups ‘A" and ‘' posts in Paramilitary forces
L and scicmiﬁc/(cchnica! POsIS in scientific dep in thi
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\/ 6 Rclxun(io'n of upper agelimit In favour of rcsidtnts of lrhzsssl'x’l::
of ‘\ss.nm for uppointment jo public scrviccs.—'Thc Rcsl;()crl)lsso tcmb‘cr .
(Rc'lu:xlion of Upper Age-Limit) Rules, 1985, n'on_ﬁcdl on 30th icr’:lum agé
1985 provide for relaxation in ;hc}:lpper ac;;ifx-zlnlr?ll;'l xgi:i?:c? ir::::)'(lc o 2ge

(six) y to all persons who have or : te
xrssGafxs:?u)ricx?;Sllﬁ: pcrri)od from the 1st day of January, 1980 10 the 15th .

120 SWAMY'S ESTADLISHMENT AND ADMINISTRATION

than through the UPSC or the SSC. These rules shall rem
2 period of five years from the dlo i
UL Depl ol Perg Trg., ON No.’

l In Central Governmeny offices located in the State of As

their p( lication,

* UPPer age relaxation admissible (o Governmeny Employees for
direct recruitmenty (g Groupd ‘A" and 'B' posis . The f

‘ ollowing digi.
sions have been taken iy consultation wiry, the Union Public Scrvice
Commission :—

) Governmeny scrvan(s may not be allowe any relaxation of
age for recrnitmeny ¢ Group A’ of Group 't
asis Of competitive c¥aminations held by the ¢
exeent in cases where

the schcmc‘o( the exam nations approved in cons
the Commission. '

(in) Govcrnmcm servants may he allowed

ultation wily

"
}. “eine i U il Cadies anyg

be established that the service
i alr.cady rendered jn 2 particy

ficient discharge of the dutict of the post
[ which has been advertised. Dccition i this r
I the Commission. - '
i

1GL.DP. & AR, O No. 4/4/24-Estt. ()] dateq the 9th April, 19g,, |

artmelits fall in (his category.
@As It was not the Intention (o deny this concession in (he cases of (his
type, it g L . ¢

%o

“ . posis (0 which recruitment g made by a body oth g than UPSC, The

tent to take a degi.
1erc is a nexuys 3c{\vccn the dutjes
[ the post for whicly

|G.1., Dept. of ey, &Teg., O

I Fo. 15012/8/87 1501 (p), daicl the s Sth October,
1987, ) » .

LN

day of Augu&#& from Iecruitinent (o services and POsts which are
made througlihe UPSC or the SSC as also recruitmen, to all civil pogys
i Sam otherwise

4in in foree for §

It has been specifically provided for,jn -

Cripleg

——




CHAVIER 14 | o
AGE RELAXATIONS FOR: APPOINTMENTS 7

1. Categories of persons and extent of concessions, —Ceriain aze
concessions have in the past been sanctioned to few s

pecified categories of
T persons for the purpose of 2ppointment under the Governmeat of India. -
: These concessions are still in force until further orders. Details of the catg-
i gorics of persons and age concessions 2dmissible to them, “as given below - :
- arc hereby published for gencral information— ~ : - -
H ) . Al i
Catcgory of Persens to Categories of Posts (o ) ’ I ¢
‘ whom Age concessionis | . which the Age con- “Extent of Age - ;"‘g_' ; '
admissibis cession is admissible concessions S ;
. . . :
! () T . i ;
| . . I T i
B (1) Seheduled Castes znd {a) All posts filled by direct|Five years. '
; Scheduled Tribes. recruitment, : . ’ 7
; () All posts filled by|Five years. ;
y promotion when an upper age T ;
v limit not exceeding 50 years is o . ;
¢ prescribed, | except  _posis : - ‘
b which * have arduous fizld ' o !
i dutics or are meant for . . 25
L cperational safety or are jnpj - v H E"“! B .
, peramilitary organizations, o 3 i .[g-é:
: "(i) Retrenched Centrzl Govern- |For posts fifled otherwise than Period of previous senvice ‘}«fl;
Lo L ~ ment Employces. + [trough UPSC on the basis of|under the' Government of ! b, |
v b o ] competitive tests, d.c., filled|India plus thiee years, ' i '
IR e , irough Employmes: : SIRR 1111t |
. Exchange. . i ﬁ‘ .
f‘ s (i1)) Ex-Servicemen and -do- Service  .rendered g N .’-g;]}»i ;;2
i demobilized perscanel of Amy, Niavy and Air : 3 F*?‘*.’»! b2
Y . . . - L ! ﬁ\)\, 4 &
3 Ammed Forces. Force plus thre years. } S i
f - () “Whole-time Cadst do- MU ‘
;_. *. Instructors-in NCC.— S ;
B (@) who wers released (@) Period of serviee N .%g, i
: L from NCC ajter ' expiry rendered in- NCC  plis g
o vkt of their  initial'extendsd three years. o Ar i
S ‘C"v} - limm‘.. . o R o ; "%(', .'
; (b} who were released : o (®) Period of servies artlleRs j
P from NCC before o expiry rendered in NCC  phet) l; ! éf
i wee. OF  theit  inidisl extended three years, provided they 7 BRI
3 ‘ tenure, , have served ia e NCC [ ;" R L
for a petiod of pot less™l T, il
\ than six moeds prher m . 1 ‘f x”;: !
:F their release fram NCC. - THiE
. ;e o - - A ‘:.l‘!:s
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Suntral Aoaminiutrative Trihunal ‘ L4
Aglnhaa»c.ﬁlnch. A.l.\:hul:om.

Datac: Thi{as the Ffifast day of Ducembar 199?.

Corem:- Kon'tblg Mee S, Dayal, a,m,

Hon'dlo me, Rarigy Uddin, o.m.

- -~

: P2iginsl Applicgtion No. 193 of _1993.

1. munna.LAl 8gud about {3 Yyeare gcn af
4  DBascruey, resident of 5, Mevatipura, 2dhan,

2. 8hiv Charan aged akcut 26 Ysars con of
S5r{ J.t. Ralkyar Faslagnt or 897/1 Guo1 Taldl
Kama) Kachny CDm:ound, Civil Linay,, dhangy,

. .Faﬁiticher.
(Through sryg R.K. Nigam, Adv,)

VB?suz

1o Union gp Ingis thrcough ilngatry

of Oerance,
ADaronco Hoaq Cuattora, Noy Delhy

., 2+ Carara; Menagar (p &R) Cantean Storsg,

L

R dePRrtnent, Sovarnment gr Inoda, Mingstry of i

"";é“ CGFCDCBI 'QCELFHI' 119’ maharnhi KCIZ’VB Fload,
80mbny-c00020

3. Ménagnr, Santgen Storagy Depar

tment, Qapoty,
Ohangy .,

v e Raupﬁnonnta.
(Thrnugh Sti ¢, 5, Singh, Ay, )

' Urdap ( Opan Coure )

(Ey Ron'bly pyr, §+ Deyay, Mambgr (AL)

ety

X Tnes aDPll.qetion has bgsn tilag ror saeking ;I’:”{;;:',};‘I‘;’}:
e

the rgligy Cf dirsction to the Foapondenty o . [

Qé lsgus Acrolnemant lattery in favour gy aPplicenty
Y on thg Lasis o pargl gp 15e6 and op 1988,>£n
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-
esap af a-plicant No.,1 PRIPEISSEZIIEZN ang pAnaeld
°of 1988 in c33e Of wdplicunt No,2. Thars by

4180 @ Preyer for gitectitn o the respdndentas
to. Produce the entlre procesdings berfora tha

Ttibunal.

2. The applicnntu.havo statad that their

Names have DbBeen sponsored by Employment

Exchange Clhanai for the post of ﬂﬂzdoﬂr in the

——— ——— L e
-

ra3le aof MA,750-940 and they wera aaleched by

—

a 5a1oction Committay. Applicant No. 1 gas

e S——r————
et e

aalectad 4in Pangls uhich ware made 4in 31986 AN d

theroafter 4in 198H 8N applicant Ne.2 was includag
in panul formaditn 1588, Tha namg of the

applicant No,1 yas at serial NO.14  {n thg panel

af 18386 arc serial No. 21 in the panel of 19gg,

The neame of the 3eplicont No.2
No .9

was at smrdal

in thg .pangl or 1988, Qoapivg anlunion of

thedir nemps §n thaPunale no ApRointmant lotters
‘were {sulgg to thanr,

3. Tha argumants of S5ri Opandrs pNatn

Briaf nolder of sri A,K. Migam ang sri ¢, s, Singh

fer the feapondents have hHean hesarg,

4., Tha firae ccrntention of the laarneg
CoOunasal feorpe ‘ha aprii cant .

that nego resson hag
+glven ron

| bage §
NSt Lasuing lytigrg ar apRosintment
T A -

¢ tn%‘app.ican.s 4Nd thgt thg Cpuration of -
FON22K S Lag ctarkyg bUt tho panaels wala nNot
exhouctuyg ane the eppli{cant were Mot glvan brduts
of arlointment,

5, The cantyniicn cof tha FusPoandanta ia
thut thy .canel _aa tUrtent for ons Y88r and muy
Bo oxtentgz far arothes afx menthy., Thug tha
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o 1] 1 ©a furetho: wintunced For aly mombtilg up )
"‘ 3.2.5 . et
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Nine cruticatos Cram gunor s ’
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s - .
QO ’U ﬁlip, vagal CLQQ ArXG &y [ ] rae Q
P . T3]

0
*Ner paroconz covan ba accommoddtgd. Tha nams of
ocener

RUERLednt Nout  stcow st seriel Na, 14, Ankha Alst of Dene

rnl cenaidatop~ a PGsition sdmittad by thae avplicant,

I vieuw of thia, the claim of mppligant Ne,1 for

Sprointment on'tho ba

3be of panel of 1386 4, not

Tunablae.,

6. A3 ragardgs

Pansl of 1988,
huvae mantionegy

the TaapPoOndent g

in their counter reply that only
tuo amdang llaggy

€a3ndigutoy who hag exparianag
4t pawyal Babg .

omEloyment,

21 ang

9 Tespectsvaly, La offargd &bruintmgnt

thoy covad not
Fur want op vacancles, Tny learnng Coungel fap the
v utfw,_npplicant hae not dgniag this contgn

Sdon npacirioally
'}a}though Ne menticn,

that thay hag
vecancias tg Complate the Pangl,

Fentanticen or loarneg tounasl ror
. ¥

YEundigate

ample numbar of

[t 4y Not the

stending leyer Lo thea applicantg

Counsal hag

whs offproeg appointm-nt.
mcntionad that tha
Candidatgg

Tha luarnnd

:gnpondcntl-

of ferag *oPointmant ¢q
stanyg at serial No,2

4nd Serdial Ne,4 .
#ehel Pormge in |

in the
1988 ang havg doptad the Policy of —
Plck aneg Choose tut thg epplicantas

do nopt deny that
only t,p vacanc{gs g

To fi{illgqg QUL or thy Panal formeqg
in 1888, ‘

Ho Cardi{igatge gete

&n 1ndoflnaiblo Tight tp
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